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CLIENT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 
This report was prepared for and may be relied upon by Vertical Bridge Development, LLC, its respective 
Subsidiaries, and its respective successors, assigns, and/or affiliates. Any rating agency, issuer, purchaser, 
or underwriter of any security collateralized or otherwise backed by the property that is the subject of this 
report or any loans placed upon the property may further rely upon this report. Vertical Bridge Development, 
LLC,  also consents to inclusion of this report in any form, whether in paper or digital format, including any 
electronic media such as a storage device or the internet/hyperlink, in the Prospectus Supplement relating 
to any such securitization transaction, and Vertical Bridge Development, LLC, consents to the reference to 
our firm under the caption 'Experts' in such Prospectus Supplement. 
  
We declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we meet the definition of 
Environmental Professionals as defined in 40 CFR 312.10. See Qualifications in Appendix F. 
 
We possess the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience required to assess a 
property of the nature, history, and setting of the target property. We have developed and performed all 
appropriate inquiries regarding environmental conditions at the target property in conformance with the 
standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
Kelly Reidy        David N. Robinson, P.E. 
Environmental Scientist       President/CEO 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
At the request of Vertical Bridge Development, LLC (VBD), and/or its Subsidiaries, a Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessment (Phase I ESA) was conducted by Lotis Environmental, LLC (Lotis), at a proposed 
communications site located at 102 West Russ Street, Cle Elum, Washington (N 47° 11’ 32.69”, W 120° 
56’ 12.53”). The target property is generally an open area next to an interstate which has not yet been 
developed for communications purposes. The target property is referred to in this report as “Cle Elum DT.” 
This Phase I ESA was conducted in conformance with the scope and limitations of the American Society 
for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard E 1527-13 (Standard). Any exceptions to, or deviations from, 
the Standard are described in Section 1.0 of this report.  
 
The following potential environmental concerns were identified during the review of historical and/or 
regulatory information and from observations made during site reconnaissance activities. 

Table 1 - Potential Environmental Concerns 

Data Gaps/Limitations 

Historical Source Interval: Standard historical sources reviewed for the 
Phase I ESA were not available at the 5-year intervals described in 
Section 8.3.2.1 of the Standard.  

   

Based on the information collected and reviewed as part of this Phase I 
ESA, the data gap presented above is not likely to impact the overall 
ability to determine recognized environmental conditions at the target 
property.   

RECs None  

Historical RECs None 

Controlled RECs None 

De Minimis Conditions None 

 
This Phase I ESA has identified no recognized environmental conditions in connection with the 
target property. 

Based on the results of the Phase I ESA, Lotis does not recommend further investigation at this 
time. 
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 INTRODUCTION 

 PURPOSE 

The primary purpose of this study was to provide VBD with sufficient information about recognized 
environmental conditions (RECs) associated with the target property.  

 SCOPE OF WORK 

The Scope of Work for this assessment included the following components: 

• Site Reconnaissance (to the extent possible) 
 

- Observations of Hazardous Substances/Petroleum Product Containers 
- Observations of Storage Tanks 
- Indications of Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) 
- Indications of Solid Waste Disposal/Other 

• Records Review 

- Physical Setting Sources 
- Standard Environmental Record Sources 
- Historical Use Information 

• Interviews 

- Interviews with Owners and Occupants (if available during site visit and/or via 
telephone) 

- Interviews with Local Government Officials (when applicable) 

• Evaluation, Report Findings, and Recommendations summarized in this written Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment (ESA). 

 SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS 

No significant assumptions were made during the completion of this study. 

 LIMITATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS 

Lotis performed these services in a manner consistent with the level of care and expertise exercised by 
members of the environmental assessment profession and in accordance with the ASTM Standard for 
Phase I ESA which is “intended to permit a user to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent 
landowner defense to Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act 
(CERCLA).” 

It is Lotis’ experience that environmental liabilities may be incurred that are in addition to those associated 
with CERCLA. Lotis is strictly limited to identifying RECs associated with the target property as identified 
within the scope of work. Lotis’ assessment does not evaluate the structural conditions of any buildings on 
the target property or for regulatory compliance issues. Lotis additionally did not assess the target property 
for the potential of asbestos containing building materials, biological agents, cultural or historic resources, 
ecological resources, endangered species, health and safety concerns, indoor air quality unrelated to 
releases of hazardous substances or petroleum products into the environment, industrial hygiene concerns, 
lead-based paint, lead in drinking water, mold, radon, or wetlands. Non-assessed potential issues such as 
these can present environmental liabilities to a property owner but are generally considered “non-scope” 
items in the ASTM scope of work for Phase I ESAs. In addition, any limitations requested by VBD are 
described herein. Additional limitations were not requested by VBD. By not commenting on the presence 
of materials or the conduct of practices, Lotis does not confirm the absence of materials or the acceptability 
of site operations. Sampling of soils, groundwater, and surface water were not included within the scope of 
work for this project.  
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Additionally, the site inspection activities did not include any attempt to identify the presence of 
environmental contamination that exists in areas that cannot be visually observed. This includes surface 
soils located under pavement, structures, vehicles, or other media interference; subsurface soils; 
groundwater; areas in any buildings; or other areas on the property that are otherwise inaccessible due to 
locked or blocked accesses, geographic or vegetation impediments, weather interference, or size of the 
property. NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, ARE MADE. 

This report presents Lotis’ site reconnaissance observations, findings, and conclusions based on conditions 
as they existed at the time of the site reconnaissance. The findings presented in this report are based upon 
reasonably ascertainable information, available records, and site conditions observed during the ESA. Lotis 
makes no representation or warranty that past or current operations at the property are, or have been, in 
compliance with applicable federal, state, and local laws, regulations, and codes. Lotis makes no 
guarantees as to the accuracy or completeness of information obtained from others during this Phase I 
ESA investigation. It is possible that information exists beyond the scope of this assessment, or that 
pertinent information was not provided to Lotis. Additional information subsequently provided, discovered, 
or produced may alter findings or conclusions presented in this Phase I ESA report. Lotis is under no 
obligation to update this report to reflect such subsequent information.  
 
The ASTM E1527-13 Standard recognizes inherent limitations for Phase I ESAs that apply to this report, 
including: 
 

• Uncertainty Not Eliminated – No Phase I ESA can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the 
potential for RECs in connection with a property. Data gaps identified during this Phase I ESA are 
listed in Section 6.0. 

• Not Exhaustive – A Phase I ESA is not an exhaustive investigation. 
• Past Uses of the Property – A review of standard historical sources at intervals of less than five 

years is not required. 
 
VBD is advised that the Phase I ESA conducted at the target property is a limited inquiry into a property’s 
environmental status, cannot wholly eliminate uncertainty, and is not an exhaustive assessment to discover 
every potential source of environmental liability at the target property. Therefore, Lotis does not make a 
statement: i) of warranty or guarantee, expressed or implied for any specific use; ii) that the target property 
is free of RECs or environmental impairment; iii) that the target property is “clean”; or iv) that impairments, 
if any, are limited to those that were discovered while Lotis was performing the Phase I ESA. This limiting 
statement is not meant to compromise the findings of this report; rather, it is meant as a statement of 
limitations within the ASTM Standard and intended scope of this assessment. Any site-specific limitations 
identified during the target property reconnaissance are described in Section 2.2. Subsurface conditions 
may differ from the conditions implied by surface observations and can be evaluated more thoroughly 
through intrusive techniques that are beyond the scope of this assessment. 
 
This report does not warrant against future operations or conditions, nor does it warrant against the 
presence of operations or conditions of a type or at a location not assessed. Regardless of the findings 
stated in this report, Lotis is not responsible for consequences or conditions arising from facts that were not 
fully disclosed to Lotis prior to submission of this report. 
 
An independent data research company conducted the government agency database review referenced in 
this report. Information regarding surrounding area properties was requested for approximate minimum 
search distances. The information provided was assumed to be correct and complete unless obviously 
contradicted by Lotis’ observations or other credible reference sources reviewed during the assessment. 
 
Results of this assessment are based upon the visual site inspection of readily accessible areas of the 
target property conducted by Lotis personnel, information from interviews with knowledgeable persons 
regarding the target property, information reviewed regarding historical uses, information requested from 
regulatory agencies, and review of publicly available and practicably reviewable information identifying 
current and historical uses of the target property and surrounding properties.  

Access to the interior of all buildings within the target property was not provided and building interiors are 
not included in the scope of work for this project.  
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All conclusions regarding this property represent the professional opinions of the Lotis personnel involved 
with this project. The findings of this report should not be considered a legal interpretation of existing 
environmental regulations. Lotis assumes no responsibility or liability for errors in the public data utilized, 
statements from sources outside of Lotis, or developments resulting from situations outside the scope of 
this project. 

 DEVIATIONS 

There were no deviations from the ASTM E1527-13 Standard during the completion of this Phase I ESA 
report. 
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 SITE DESCRIPTION 

A current aerial photograph of the target property and USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic map showing the 
target property and surrounding area are provided as Figure 1 and Figure 2, respectively. 

 GENERAL 

The target property is located on the south side of Oakes Avenue, less than one-eighth mile north of I-90. 
The latitude/longitude of the target property is N 47° 11’ 32.69”, W 120° 56’ 12.53”, and the elevation of the 
target property is approximately 1923 feet above mean sea level. The following onsite features were noted 
during Lotis’ site reconnaissance: 

Table 2 - Site Observations 

Site Feature Description 

Communications Tower(s) none 

Fenced no 

Equipment Cabinet(s) none 

Equipment Shelter(s) none 

Electrical Service none 

Electric Meter(s) none 

Generator(s)/Observed or Indicated diesel (none), propane (none), natural gas (none),  
hydrogen (none)      

Surface Material dirt and gravel 

Topography flat 

Vegetation some weeds 

Sewage none 

Potable Water none 

Other none 
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 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 

Lotis performed a site reconnaissance on August 13, 2020. The purpose of the reconnaissance was to 
evaluate the target property, to observe adjoining/nearby properties, and to identify unlisted properties in 
the area that may affect the target property. Photographs from the site reconnaissance are provided as 
Appendix A. The perimeter of the target property was walked, as its small area did not necessitate the use 
of a grid search pattern. 

2.2.1 Current Uses of the Target Property:  

The target property is currently an open area next to an interstate. 

2.2.2 Current Uses of Adjacent/Nearby Properties:  

Current visible uses of nearby properties include the following as viewed from the target property to the: 

North - Oakes Avenue, then vacant land, then Swiftwater Boulevard, then railroad tracks, then vacant land, 
then East Railroad Avenue, then North Harris Avenue and commercial (Pioneer Beverage, 
Attitudes! Salon, Beau's Pizza & Pasta, Ruby's Store), then East 1st Street, then commercial 
(AmeriTitle, Cascade Funeral Home, Paradise Mountain Log & Timber Frame Homes, Evergreen 
Home Loans), then East 2nd Street, then Cle Elum Seventh-day Adventist Church and residential; 

East - forested, then Oakes Avenue, then tree line, then Swiftwater Boulevard, then commercial (Pacific 
Pride Gas Station, Marson & Marson Lumber), then railroad tracks, then vacant land; 

South - forested, then I-90, then open field with some trees, then South Oaks Avenue, then recreational 
(Whispering Pines RV Park), then forested, then the Yakima  River, then open field with some 
trees; and 

West - brush with some trees, then commercial (Norris Storage, K&F Storage, Stan’s Storage & 
Commercial), then residential, then pond, then tree line, then open field with some trees, then 
railroad tracks, then open field with some trees, then South Cle Elum Way. 

2.2.3 Hazardous Materials 

No hazardous substances or petroleum product containers were observed on the subject property during 
the site reconnaissance. There were no indications of hazardous substance or petroleum product 
mishandling such as distressed vegetation, staining, or soil discoloration. 

No hazardous substances or petroleum product containers were observed on adjacent properties during 
the site reconnaissance. There were no indications of hazardous substance or petroleum product 
mishandling such as distressed vegetation, staining, or soil discoloration. 

2.2.4 Indications of Waste Disposal / Other 

No evidence of waste disposal on the target property was noted at the time of the site reconnaissance. 
There was no evidence of trash burning on the target property. 

No evidence of waste disposal on adjacent properties was noted at the time of the site reconnaissance. 
There was no evidence of trash burning on adjacent properties. 

There was no indication of foul or unusual odors at the target property during the site visit. 
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2.2.5 Indications of PCBs 

Lotis inspected the target property for types of equipment that have historically been associated with the 
use of PCBs as a dielectric fluid coolant and stabilizer (i.e. transformers, elevators, hydraulic lifts, 
fluorescent lighting). The use of PCBs was banned in 1979. The following transformer observations were 
noted during the site reconnaissance:  

Table 3 - Transformer Observations 

 Pole-Mounted Pad-Mounted 
PCB-Free 
Sticker(s) 
Observed 

Observed 
Staining/Leaking 

Target Property none none n/a n/a 

Adjacent 
Properties none none n/a n/a 

 

2.2.6 Storage Tanks 

The following storage tank observations were noted on the target property during Lotis’ site 
reconnaissance: 

Table 4 - Target Property Tanks 

 Petroleum Propane Other Environmental 
Concern 

Aboveground Storage Tank (AST) none none none none 

Underground Storage Tank (UST) none none none none 

 

The following storage tank observations were noted on adjacent properties during Lotis’ site 
reconnaissance: 

Table 5 - Adjacent Tanks 

  Petroleum Propane Other Environmental 
Concern 

Aboveground Storage Tank (AST) none none none none 

Underground Storage Tank (UST) none none none none 
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 ENVIRONMENTAL AND HISTORICAL RECORDS REVIEW 

 PHYSICAL SETTING 

3.1.1 General Topographic Setting 

Review of the United States Geological Survey (USGS), 6004929 CLE ELUM, WA 7.5-Minute Quadrangle 
map indicates that the regional topography generally slopes in a northerly gradient. The soil surface texture 
in the vicinity of the target property is loam and the soil drainage is considered somewhat poorly drained. 

3.1.2 Surface Water 

The target property is located in FEMA Flood Zone 5300960001B and the Cle Elum National Wetland 
Inventory Quad. No surface water was observed on the target property during the site visit. No surface 
water was observed on adjacent properties during the site visit. 

3.1.3 Groundwater Depth 

Depth to groundwater at the target property is unknown. The EDR report identified the following water well 
data within the one-mile search radius:  

Table 6 - Well Information 

Well Type Quantity 

Federal USGS twenty-two 

Federal FRDS Public Water Supply 
System one 

State Database two hundred seventy-two 
 
Average depth to groundwater at the reported wells in the database is seventy feet below ground surface.  

3.1.4 Groundwater Flow 

Groundwater flow direction at the target property is not known. However, based on topographic gradient, 
the direction of groundwater flow in the general area of the target property is estimated to be in a northerly 
direction. Groundwater beneath the target property is of concern when there are properties located 
upgradient of the target property that may have environmental concerns. Section 3.4 provides additional 
information on identified upgradient properties with current or historical environmental concerns. 

It is important to note that although groundwater flow direction can be interpreted based on topography, the 
actual measurement of groundwater levels and potentiometric surface mapping is beyond the scope of 
work for this project. Measurement of groundwater levels and potentiometric surface mapping is the only 
accurate means of determining groundwater flow direction and gradient. Additionally, localized factors such 
as the presence of undocumented or unregistered pumping wells or other subsurface obstructions, 
seasonal fluctuations in precipitation, geologic heterogeneity, and nearby surface waters may also 
significantly influence groundwater gradient and flow direction at the target property. 
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 HISTORICAL USE INFORMATION 

The following historical reference materials were utilized to determine prior use of the target property and 
adjacent/nearby properties: 

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package – 1956, 1964, 1979, 1981, 1983, 1990, 1994, 2006, 2009, 2013, 
and 2017. 

 
EDR Sanborn® Map - 1925 and 1940 

 
Physical characteristic changes for the target and adjacent/nearby properties were observed as follows: 

Table 7 - Historic Uses Summary  

Year Setting   Target 
Property Use 

Adjacent/Nearby Property Use 
 North  East  South West 

1925 Suburban 

Undeveloped 
and portion of 
Harris Avenue 

South  

Commercial, 
Railroad Tracks 
and Residential 

Undeveloped 
and Railroad 

Tracks 
Undeveloped Residential 

1956 Suburban Undeveloped 
Commercial, 

Railroad Tracks 
and Residential 

Residential, 
Forested and 

Railroad Tracks 

Forested and 
the Yakima 

River 

Residential and 
the Yakima 

River 

1979 Suburban Undeveloped 
Railroad Tracks, 
Commercial and 

Residential 

Forested, 
Railroad Tracks 

and Pond 

Forested, 
Highway and the 

Yakima River 

Commercial, 
Residential, 

Pond and Open 
Field  

1990 Suburban Undeveloped 
Railroad Tracks, 
Commercial and 

Residential 

Open Field with 
Trees, Railroad 

Tracks and 
Pond 

Forested, 
Highway and the 

Yakima River 

Commercial, 
Residential, 

Pond and Open 
Field  

1994 Suburban Undeveloped 
Railroad Tracks, 
Commercial and 

Residential 

Open Field with 
Trees, Railroad 

Tracks, 
Commercial and 

Pond 

Forested, 
Highway, 

Recreational 
and the Yakima 

River 

Commercial, 
Residential, 

Pond and Open 
Field  

2017 Suburban Undeveloped 
Railroad Tracks, 
Commercial and 

Residential 

Open Field with 
Trees, Railroad 

Tracks, 
Commercial and 

Pond 

Forested, 
Highway, 

Recreational 
and the Yakima 

River 

Commercial, 
Residential, 

Pond and Open 
Field  

 
 SUMMARY OF PREVIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENTS 

Lotis was not provided a previous Phase I ESA for the target property, as reflected in Appendix E.  
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 STATE STANDARD AND FEDERAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SOURCES 

Environmental Data Resources (EDR) was utilized to conduct a database search of environmental records. 
The search radius of the EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck® (EDR Report) meets or exceeds the 
government records search requirements of the ASTM Standard E1527-13 for Phase I ESAs. The EDR 
Report is provided as Appendix C. Table 8 provides the summary of the databases searched by EDR and 
findings of each, i.e. number of sites identified within the search radius.  

Table 8 - EDR Summary  

Database * Total Site(s) 
• NPL 0 
• Proposed NPL  0 
• Delisted NPL 0 
• NPL Liens 0 
• SHWS 0 
• STATE LANDFILL 0 
• CERCLIS-NFRAP 0 
• CERCLIS 0 
• SEMS 0 
• RCRA -TSD 0 
• RCRA CORRACTS 0 
• RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD 0 
• CONSENT 0 
• ROD 0 
• INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS 0 
• ENGINEERING CONTROLS  0 
• ERNS 0 
• LUST or LPST 5 
• UST 7 
• AST 0 
• RCRA - LQG 0 
• RCRA - SQG 0 
• RCRA - CESQG 0 
• RCRA – NonGen 0 
• FINDS 0 
• MINES 0 
• Drycleaners 0 
• Brownfields 0 
• TRIS 0 
• Hist. Auto Station 0 
• Hist. Cleaners 1 
• HSL 4 
• CSCSL 5 
• SWF/LF 1 
• VCP 2 
• ICR 5 
• ALLSITES 24 
• CSCSL NFA 4 
• RCRA NonGen / NLR 3 

* The acronym for each database is defined in the EDR Report in Appendix C. 
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Within a one-mile radius of the target property, thirty-six sites were identified on the federal and/or state 
databases (note: sites may be listed in multiple databases). One orphan site, those sites not mapped due 
to poor or inadequate address information, was identified. During the site visit, the orphan site was not 
observed near the target property. 

Of the sites listed in Table 8, two were located within one-eighth mile of the target property. A summary of 
Lotis’ review of these sites is presented in Table 9 below. 

Table 9 - Sites of Concern Summary 

Site Database Review Notes 

CLERF ROGER EDR Hist Cleaner This site was operated as a garment pressing and 
cleaners facility from at least 1994 through at least 
1999. No violations. 

SCHOOL DIST BUS 
GARAGE 

UST, ALLSITES This site was identified as a registered underground 
storage tank (UST) facility with one tank listed as 
closed in place as of August 6, 1996. No violations.  

The listings described at Table 9 above are not likely to environmentally impact the target property. Based 
on a distance generally greater than one-eighth mile from the target property, general topographic position 
relative to the target property, lack of violations, and/or case type/status, no further evaluation of potential 
impact from the remaining sites is needed. 
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 INTERVIEWS 

 CURRENT OWNER/OPERATORS/SITE OCCUPANTS/SITE MANAGER 

The current property owner contact of the target property (Ms. Lucy Temple for The City of Cle Elum: (509) 
674-2262) was interviewed to obtain information indicating RECs in connection with the target property. 
Ms. Temple indicated that to her knowledge the target property has no environmental cleanup liens or 
Activity and Use Limitations (AULs). Ms. Temple also indicated that she was unaware of past environmental 
concerns (i.e., chemical releases or cleanups) at the target property. Ms. Temple stated that The City of 
Cle Elum purchased the property over 50 years ago and that the target property is currently an undeveloped 
area next to an interstate. A copy of Lotis' key site personnel interview record is included in Appendix B. 

 LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS 

Ms. Kathi Swanson of the Cle Elum Fire Department was interviewed to obtain information indicating RECs 
in connection with the target property. Ms. Swanson had no knowledge of any environmental concerns on 
or immediately adjacent to the target property, nor has her department responded to any environmental 
emergencies at the property. A copy of Lotis' fire department interview record is included in Appendix B. 

 ADDITIONAL INTERVIEWS 

No additional interviews were completed.  

 USER QUESTIONNAIRE 

A completed User Questionnaire was not provided to Lotis by the User. No title records were provided to 
Lotis by the User. 
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 NON-SCOPE ENVIRONMENTAL CONSIDERATIONS 

 ASBESTOS-CONTAINING BUILDING MATERIALS 

No structures were located onsite at the time of the inspection and no asbestos containing materials were 
noted onsite. 
 

 Lead-Based Paint 

No painted surfaces were noted onsite. 
 

 RADON 

Research in the area of the target property suggests an average basement radon concentration of less than 
four pCi/L relative to Kittitas County, Washington. As such, radon should not be a concern.  
 

 WETLANDS 

The EDR database report includes general information relative to wetlands and flood zones. No wetlands 
were identified on or adjacent to the target property. The target property is located within a Special Flood 
Hazard Area (1%).  

 MOLD 

None observed. 

 VAPOR ENCROACHMENT CONDITIONS 

This assessment included review of the regulatory database discussed above in relation to Section 3.4 of 
the ASTM E2600-10 Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real 
Estate Transactions. If soil or groundwater is contaminated with a volatile compound (that is, something 
that can escape from water or soil to air, such as gasoline and solvents), that contaminant can migrate 
through the soil and present in the air inside of buildings, especially within basement areas. The ASTM 
E2600-10 standard designates this a Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC). Soil vapors do not necessarily 
migrate along groundwater flow paths. Vapors can migrate via hydraulic gradients and may extend beyond 
a groundwater plume. Vapor intrusion has been identified at a significant number of sites and state and 
federal environmental regulators have "reopened" numerous spill and waste cases to assess whether a 
VEC assessment is warranted.  
 
None of the information obtained/reviewed as part of this assessment suggested the potential for a VEC at 
the target property. 
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 DATA GAPS 

A data gap, as defined in the ASTM Standard E1527-13, is an absence of information that affects the ability 
of the environmental professional to identify RECs. The following data gap was  identified in the Phase I 
ESA: 
 

Historical Source Interval: Standard historical sources reviewed for the Phase I ESA were not 
available at the 5-year intervals described in Section 8.3.2.1 of the Standard. 

   
 

Based on the information collected and reviewed as part of this Phase I ESA, the data gap presented above 
is not likely to impact the overall ability to determine RECs at the target property.   
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 FINDINGS AND OPINIONS 

 RECS 

ASTM defines recognized environmental conditions (RECs) as “the presence or likely presence of any 
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on or at a property: (1) due to any release to the 
environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or (3) under conditions that 
pose a material threat of a future release to the environment.” The term is not intended to include de minimis 
conditions that generally do not present a threat to human health or the environment and that generally 
would not be the subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental 
agencies. 
 
This Phase I ESA has identified no RECs in connection with the target property. 

 HISTORICAL RECS 

ASTM defines historical recognized environmental conditions (HRECs) as “a past release of any hazardous 
substances or petroleum products that has occurred in connection with the property and has been 
addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria 
established by a regulatory authority, without subjecting the property to any required controls (e.g., property 
use restrictions, activity and use limitations (AULs), institutional controls, or engineering controls).”  
 
This Phase I ESA has identified no HRECs in connection with the target property. 

 CONTROLLED RECS 

ASTM defines controlled recognized environmental conditions (CRECs) as “a recognized environmental 
condition resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or petroleum products that has been 
addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority (e.g., as evidenced by the issuance of a 
no further action letter or equivalent, or meeting risk-based criteria established by regulatory authority), with 
hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the implementation of 
required controls (for example, property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, 
or engineering controls).”  

This Phase I ESA has identified no CRECs in connection with the target property. 

 DE MINIMIS CONDITIONS 

ASTM defines de minimis conditions (de minimis) as “conditions that generally do not present a threat to 
human health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if 
brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies. Conditions determined to be de minimis are 
not recognized environmental conditions.” 

This Phase I ESA has identified no de minimis conditions in connection with the target property. 
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 RECOMMENDATIONS 

Based on the results of the Phase I ESA, Lotis does not recommend further investigation at this 
time. 
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 Site Photograph 1 – View of the target property   

 

 

 

 Site Photograph 2 – View north from the target property   
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 Site Photograph 3 – View east from the target property  

 

 

 

 Site Photograph 4 – View south from the target property  
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 Site Photograph 5 – View west from the target property   
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Appendix   B 
 

Interviews/Questionnaires 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lotis Interviewer      Interview Date 

Site ID 

Site Name 

Site Address 

Key Site Personnel             Phone Number 

Relationship to Property 

 

The objective of this telephone interview is to obtain information indicating recognized environmental 
conditions in connection with the property. 
1. Are you aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the property that are filed or recorded under 

federal, tribal, state or local law?  
 

If yes, describe. 
 

1. Are you aware of any AULs, such as engineering controls, land use restrictions or institutional controls that 

are in place at the site and/or have been filed or recorded in a registry under federal, tribal, state or local law? 
 

If yes, describe. 
 

2. Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property (40 CFR 312.30): 

a. Do you know the past uses of the property?       
 

If yes, what were they? 
 

b. Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the property?  
 

c. Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the property? 
 

d. Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the property? 
 

3. When was the property acquired by the current owner?  

 

4. What year was the communications tower constructed? 
 

Other pertinent information  

 
 
 

 

 

 

No 

 

Yes 

an undeveloped area next to an interstate 

No 

No 

No 

over 50 years ago 

No 

not yet constructed 

Ms. Temple is the site contact for the current property owner, The City of Cle Elum. 
 
 
 
 
 

Doreen Perrello 

Cle Elum DT 

102 West Russ Street Cle Elum Washington 98922 

Temple Lucy Ms. 

Property Owner Contact 

(509) 674-2262 

9/1/2020 

Lotis Environmental, LLC 
6465 Transit Road, Suite 23 
East Amherst, New York 14051 

KEY SITE PERSONNEL 
TELEPHONE INTERVIEW 

FORM  

US-WA-5105 



 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Lotis Interviewer      Interview Date 

Site ID  

Site Name 

Site Address 

Fire Department or other Emergency Response Agency 

Representative                       Phone Number 
 

The objective of this telephone interview is to obtain information indicating recognized environmental 
conditions in connection with the property. 

1.  Are you aware of any environmental concerns at the target property?    

 

1.  Has your department ever responded to an environmental emergency at the target property? 

 
Other pertinent information  

 
 
 

No 

No 

Swanson 

Doreen Perrello 

Kathi Ms. 

Cle Elum 

(509) 674-1748 

9/3/2020 

 
 

Cle Elum DT 

US-WA-5105 

Lotis Environmental, LLC 
6465 Transit Road, Suite 23 
East Amherst, New York 14051 

LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 
TELEPHONE INTERVIEW 

FORM    

102 West Russ Street Cle Elum Washington 98922 
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Appendix   C 
 

Regulatory Information 



FORM-LBD-SPM

®kcehCoeG htiw tropeR  ™paM suidaR RDE ehT

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

Cle Elum DT
102 West Russ Street
Cle Elum, WA  98922

Inquiry Number: 6167965.2s
August 25, 2020
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

102 WEST RUSS STREET
CLE ELUM, WA 98922

COORDINATES

47.1924140 - 47˚ 11’ 32.69’’Latitude (North): 
120.9368140 - 120˚ 56’ 12.53’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
656293.2UTM X (Meters): 
5228393.0UTM Y (Meters): 
1923 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

6004929 CLE ELUM, WATarget Property Map:
2014Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20150730Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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36 DEVERE BULK PLANT 1000 E 1ST ST HSL, CSCSL, LUST, UST, ALLSITES, FINDS, PTAP Lower 5175, 0.980, East

35 FRANCIS CLAFFEY PROP 415 W 1ST ST ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 2637, 0.499, WNW

34 CLE ELUM TIMBER/ENGI 618 E. 1ST ST. ICR Lower 2539, 0.481, East

33 CLE ELUM CHAMBER OF 401 W 1ST ST ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Lower 2315, 0.438, WNW

F32 B & G SERVICE 104 N MONTGOMERY AVE VCP Lower 2186, 0.414, East

F31 B & G SERVICE 104 N MONTGOMERY HSL, CSCSL, LUST, UST, ALLSITES, NPDES Lower 2186, 0.414, East

30 LIBERTY MINING OLD T 1.5 MI W OF LIBERTY ALLSITES Higher 2127, 0.403, North

29 B & G SERVICE 517 E. 1ST ST. ICR Lower 1860, 0.352, ENE

28 WA ECY FS RD 4826 DR FS RD 4826 LEFT SIDE ALLSITES Lower 1799, 0.341, South

D27 NORTHERN ENERGY ELLE RAILROAD ST & BILLIN ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 1516, 0.287, WNW

26 TEANAWAY DUMP TEANAWAY RD ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Lower 1516, 0.287, North

E25 CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 207 W 1ST ST UST, ICR Lower 1511, 0.286, NW

E24 SIMPSONS TEXACO 207 W 1ST ST VCP Lower 1511, 0.286, NW

E23 CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 207 W 1ST ST HSL, CSCSL, LUST, ALLSITES, ICIS, FINDS, ECHO,... Lower 1511, 0.286, NW

D22 CLIFFS AUTOMOTIVE 214 W RAILROAD ST ALLSITES Lower 1497, 0.284, WNW

21 CLE ELUM CITY 202 W 1ST ST LUST, UST, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, FINDS Lower 1459, 0.276, NW

20 CLE ELUM PAINT & DEC 425 E 1ST ST ALLSITES, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1452, 0.275, ENE

19 CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 201 W 1ST ST CSCSL, LUST, UST, ALLSITES Lower 1403, 0.266, NW

18 CLE ELUM COLLISION I 418 E 1ST ST ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1281, 0.243, ENE

17 CLE ELUM CITY 119 W FIRST ST SWF/LF Lower 1242, 0.235, NW

16 CLE ELUM CORROSIVE S W 1ST ST 100 BLOCK I ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1233, 0.234, NW

15 RMLR QTY UST 11644 NE1/4 S11 T19N R16E UST, ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 1185, 0.224, NNW

14 JAMES E ANDERSON 321 E 1ST ST UST, ALLSITES Lower 1088, 0.206, NE

13 QWEST CLE ELUM CO 203 WRIGHT AVE ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1003, 0.190, NNE

B12 DEVERE DISTRIBUTING 100 E. 1ST ST., HWY ICR Lower 931, 0.176, NNW

C11 CHEVRON #1417 302 E. 1ST ST. ICR Lower 894, 0.169, NE

C10 CHEVRON 91417 302 E 1ST LUST, UST, ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Lower 894, 0.169, NE

C9 CLE ELUM CITY HWY 903 HSL, CSCSL, ALLSITES Lower 870, 0.165, NE

B8 RENT ME RENTALS 102 E 1ST ST ALLSITES, Financial Assurance Lower 846, 0.160, NNW

B7 RENT ME RENTALS 102 E 1ST ST UST Lower 846, 0.160, NNW

6 CLE ELUM WA LINE SEG MP 24 3RD SUB PORTLA UST, ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 842, 0.159, NE

A5 FAIRWAY APTS 121 PENNSYLVANIA AVE UST Lower 832, 0.158, NNW

A4 PIONEER COFFEE ROAST 121 PENNSYLVANIA AVE ALLSITES, FINDS Lower 832, 0.158, NNW

3 CABINETS NW ALLSITES Lower 767, 0.145, East

2 SCHOOL DIST BUS GARA 103 WRIGHT AVE UST, ALLSITES Lower 626, 0.119, NE

1 CLERF ROGER 100 N OAKES AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 557, 0.105, WNW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
102 WEST RUSS STREET
CLE ELUM, WA  98922

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRA-VSQG RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
                                                Generators)

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
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US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS Institutional Controls Sites List

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL Institutional Control Site List

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
PTAP PTAP Site Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY Recycling Facility List
SWTIRE Solid Waste Tire Facilities
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CDL Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
HIST CDL List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
AQUEOUS FOAM Firefighting Foam Incidents
PFAS PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
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Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS Reported Spills
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
AIRS Washington Emissions Data System
ASBESTOS ASBESTOS
COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner List
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
Inactive Drycleaners Inactive Drycleaners
MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
NPDES Water Quality Permit System Data
UIC Underground Injection Wells Listing
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MINES MRDS Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL: The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report.  It includes sites which have
been assessed and ranked using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

     A review of the HSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/26/2020 has revealed that there are 4 HSL
     sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CLE ELUM CITY   HWY 903 NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) C9 15
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 390
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

     CLE ELUM SHORT STOP   207 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) E23 40
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 92387155
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

     B & G SERVICE   104 N MONTGOMERY E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) F31 55
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Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 7678948
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

     DEVERE BULK PLANT   1000 E 1ST ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.980 mi.) 36 61
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 398
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Confirmed & Suspected
Contaminated Sites List.

     A review of the CSCSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there are 5
     CSCSL sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CLE ELUM CITY   HWY 903 NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) C9 15
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 4762
Facility ID: 390
Soil: Suspected
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Suspected
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

     CLE ELUM SHORT STOP   201 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) 19 33
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 5745
Facility ID: 24266265
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

     CLE ELUM SHORT STOP   207 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) E23 40
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 6866
Facility ID: 92387155
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

     B & G SERVICE   104 N MONTGOMERY E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) F31 55
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 5444
Facility ID: 7678948
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Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel

     DEVERE BULK PLANT   1000 E 1ST ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.980 mi.) 36 61
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 7016
Clean Up Siteid: 11929
Facility ID: 398
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Lead
Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s
Solid Waste Facilities Handbook.

     A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 SWF/LF site  within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CLE ELUM CITY   119 W FIRST ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.235 mi.) 17 30
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 06/05/2020
Facility Type: Recycling (non-regulated)
Facility ID: 1134
Permit Status: Recycle Survey

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Leaking Underground
Storage Tanks Site List.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 LUST sites within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON 91417   302 E 1ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.) C10 17
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/12/2020
Release Date: 05/30/1990
LUST Date: 01/26/2006
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 11102
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Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 93172283

     CLE ELUM SHORT STOP   201 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) 19 33
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/12/2020
Release Date: 10/17/1991
LUST Date: 05/16/2002
Facility Status: LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 5745
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 24266265

     CLE ELUM CITY   202 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) 21 38
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/12/2020
Release Date: 07/07/2000
LUST Date: 08/02/2011
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Ground Water: Remediated-Below
Cleanup Site ID: 5808
Soil: Remediated-Below
Facility ID: 27628316

     CLE ELUM SHORT STOP   207 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) E23 40
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/12/2020
Release Date: 08/08/2001
LUST Date: 09/04/2001
Facility Status: LUST - Cleanup Started
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 6866
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 92387155

     B & G SERVICE   104 N MONTGOMERY E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) F31 55
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/12/2020
Release Date: 09/30/1992
LUST Date: 06/24/1996
Facility Status: LUST - Cleanup Started
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 5444
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 7678948

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/12/2020 has revealed that there are 7 UST
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SCHOOL DIST BUS GARA   103 WRIGHT AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) 2 8
Facility ID: 92532344
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Tank Status: Closed in Place
Site Id: 383

     FAIRWAY APTS   121 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) A5 9
Facility ID: 45186863
Tank Status: Closed in Place
Site Id: 3594

     CLE ELUM WA LINE SEG   MP 24 3RD SUB PORTLA NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) 6 10
Facility ID: 82868895
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 9402

     RENT ME RENTALS   102 E 1ST ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) B7 12
Facility ID: 37512593
Tank Status: Red Tag
Tank Status: Closure in Process
Tank Status: Exempt
Site Id: 6165

     CHEVRON 91417   302 E 1ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.) C10 17
Facility ID: 93172283
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Closure Date: 03/10/1994
Tank Closure Date: 03/04/1994
Site Id: 5090

     JAMES E ANDERSON   321 E 1ST ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) 14 24
Facility ID: 52327554
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 6622

     RMLR QTY UST 11644   NE1/4 S11 T19N R16E NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.) 15 27
Facility ID: 43563479
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 11644

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor
Independent Remedial Action Program.

     A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there are 2 VCP
     sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SIMPSONS TEXACO   207 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) E24 45
VCP: TRUE
Facility ID: 92387155
VCP: TRUE
Cleanup Siteid: 6866

     B & G SERVICE   104 N MONTGOMERY AVE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) F32 59
Facility ID: 7678948
Cleanup Siteid: 5444
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ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an
order or decree.

     A review of the ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 5 ICR
     sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON #1417   302 E. 1ST ST. NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.) C11 21
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: I
Date Ecology Received Report: 12/24/90
Date Ecology Received Report: 03/10/94
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/06/91
Date Ecology Received Report: 11/19/90
Media Contaminated: GW,S
Media Contaminated: S

     DEVERE DISTRIBUTING   100 E. 1ST ST., HWY NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) B12 22
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: I
Date Ecology Received Report: 07/01/94
Media Contaminated: GW,S

     CLE ELUM SHORT STOP   207 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) E25 46
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: I
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/08/01
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/20/01
Date Ecology Received Report: 09/04/01
Date Ecology Received Report: 02/28/02
Media Contaminated: GW,S

     B & G SERVICE   517 E. 1ST ST. ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.) 29 54
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: I
Date Ecology Received Report: 11/05/92
Date Ecology Received Report: 02/25/93
Media Contaminated: GW,S

     CLE ELUM TIMBER/ENGI   618 E. 1ST ST. E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) 34 60
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: I
Date Ecology Received Report: 02/17/94
Media Contaminated: S

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

ALLSITES: Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

     A review of the ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/17/2020 has revealed that there are
     24 ALLSITES sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     LIBERTY MINING OLD T   1.5 MI W OF LIBERTY N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.403 mi.) 30 55
Facility Id: 1836

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SCHOOL DIST BUS GARA   103 WRIGHT AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) 2 8
Facility Id: 92532344

     CABINETS NW    E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) 3 9
Facility Id: 20176

     PIONEER COFFEE ROAST   121 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) A4 9
Facility Id: 45186863

     CLE ELUM WA LINE SEG   MP 24 3RD SUB PORTLA NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) 6 10
Facility Id: 82868895

     RENT ME RENTALS   102 E 1ST ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) B8 15
Facility Id: 37512593

     CLE ELUM CITY   HWY 903 NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) C9 15
Facility Id: 390

     CHEVRON 91417   302 E 1ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.) C10 17
Facility Id: 93172283

     QWEST CLE ELUM CO   203 WRIGHT AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 13 23
Facility Id: 41784891

     JAMES E ANDERSON   321 E 1ST ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) 14 24
Facility Id: 52327554

     RMLR QTY UST 11644   NE1/4 S11 T19N R16E NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.) 15 27
Facility Id: 43563479

     CLE ELUM CORROSIVE S   W 1ST ST 100 BLOCK I NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 16 28
Facility Id: 71927884

     CLE ELUM COLLISION I   418 E 1ST ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) 18 31
Facility Id: 64682646

     CLE ELUM SHORT STOP   201 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.266 mi.) 19 33
Facility Id: 24266265

     CLE ELUM PAINT & DEC   425 E 1ST ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.275 mi.) 20 37
Facility Id: 9517735

     CLE ELUM CITY   202 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) 21 38
Facility Id: 27628316

     CLIFFS AUTOMOTIVE   214 W RAILROAD ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.284 mi.) D22 40
Facility Id: 12480

     CLE ELUM SHORT STOP   207 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) E23 40
Facility Id: 92387155

     TEANAWAY DUMP   TEANAWAY RD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) 26 53
Facility Id: 383

     NORTHERN ENERGY ELLE   RAILROAD ST & BILLIN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) D27 53
Facility Id: 38814992

     WA ECY FS RD 4826 DR   FS RD 4826 LEFT SIDE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.341 mi.) 28 54
Facility Id: 37487419

     B & G SERVICE   104 N MONTGOMERY E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.414 mi.) F31 55
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Facility Id: 7678948

     CLE ELUM CHAMBER OF   401 W 1ST ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) 33 60
Facility Id: 1825

     FRANCIS CLAFFEY PROP   415 W 1ST ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 35 61
Facility Id: 1331320

CSCSL NFA: The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites list that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is necessary to
maintain historical records of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from
the database when cleanup activities are completed. Instead a No Further Action code is entered based upon the
type of NFA determination the site received.

     A review of the CSCSL NFA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/13/2020 has revealed that there are
     4 CSCSL NFA sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON 91417   302 E 1ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.) C10 17
CS Id: 11102
Facility/Site Id: 93172283
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
NFA Date: 01/26/2006
Groundwater: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

     CLE ELUM CITY   202 W 1ST ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) 21 38
CS Id: 5808
Facility/Site Id: 27628316
Soil: Remediated-Below
NFA Date: 08/02/2011
Groundwater: Remediated-Below
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

     TEANAWAY DUMP   TEANAWAY RD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.287 mi.) 26 53
CS Id: 4238
Facility/Site Id: 383
Soil: Suspected
NFA Date: 08/19/1992
Contaminant Name: Halogenated Organics

     CLE ELUM CHAMBER OF   401 W 1ST ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) 33 60
CS Id: 12921
Facility/Site Id: 1825
Soil: Remediated-Below
NFA Date: 06/13/2016
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
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dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/23/2020 has revealed that
     there are 3 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     QWEST CLE ELUM CO   203 WRIGHT AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) 13 23
EPA ID:: WAT540010832

     CLE ELUM CORROSIVE S   W 1ST ST 100 BLOCK I NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 16 28
EPA ID:: WAD988512273

     CLE ELUM COLLISION I   418 E 1ST ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) 18 31
EPA ID:: WAD982656837

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc.  This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
     Cleaner site  within approximately  0.125 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CLERF ROGER   100 N OAKES AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) 1 8
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

SEMI-TRUCK TANKER ANHYDROUS AMMONI  SEMS

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ibd69r1iWxVb74HdlIX3kjF9ed7rt9.1GCZASHIWtGNxCIiVTZ08kMu7Xiy4uPDHVFN3PvvlIiAIfpvXPbX4uXJkCBJj1JxFaD33HXieeRJdiyX7L5a9YxftOI19j0r.8hl4HWrGkRzCHhCZusFBQApSX8WHdVZIldK6RmPiCAJbyP.deez3X1I97VurDTi1jfk96LUWosKxUF3Va4k3Ojg7UgY4eP8HkppBXeEloPFIGhfXBHW5dz.kBYojGx7FDIu8uVqe6eGdPvs7hcy5841tYIf9Ip4.iQi3kfpGzXACjz4Z4qP65MUiPSubjwadBqN4pLU9gw1rNqg1D9c3q6GWbskxPuUVMtK9U0Z7vz94xlLHcyn4X7Tl5CKILvpXCe39KK1kPPGjvgyFdKJA7haeGiDd4aj7mfSCUrgtjFA9Zfj.0Mw9UAIGUDECunoZaqT8glESDOsHPxzIrdW2SrbtEeKGBnuNF8C5J4JCFRjIHsgiDbav0uyT.SsZo5M0Fj06TfTiyNnbSlAdOFp4Ofr9W1Qr.mZ1Vh73um0WQPtxOIOVntD4glF7fTB4cNBHUTs3oXQlDaMICCDXkDF56UwkJtpjkz5FcOn5isSeVnxdQUs790SCAoctB0q93Yv.L8HCFk3GY.3CibiZgVZ9JPwSJv7H6KvInxS3E3otXWJGfx.NNyoAKFxCUVFI9bnipgH4uFiTR4qZAQc0cWb3


EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.

2 4 8 0 2 4 8 0 2 4 8 0

2
240

2 4 4 0

2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0

2
3

6
0

2 3 6 0

2 2 4 0 2 2

2 2 40

2 3

2 0

2 3 2 0

2 2 0 0

2200

8 0

2
2

8

2 2 8 0

2 2 8 0

0

2
2

4
0

2 2 4 0

2 2 4
0

2 2 0 0

2 2 0 0

2
2

0
0

2 2 0 0

2
2

0 0

2 1 6 0

2 1 6 0

2
1

6
0

2 1 6 0

2 1 6 0

2 1 6 0

2 1 6 0

1920

1
9

2
0

2
1 2

0

2
1

2
0

2 1 2 0

2 1 2 0

2 1 2 0

2 1 2 0

2 1 2 0

2 0 8 0

2
0

8
0

2

0 8 0

2 0 8
0

2
0

8
0

2 0
8

0

2 0 4 0

2
0

4
0

2 0 4 0

2 0 4 0

2
0

4 0

2 0 4 0

2 02 0 0 0

2 0 0 0

2000

2 0 0 0

2 0 0 0

2
1 9 6 0

1 9 6 0

1 9 6 0

1 9 6 0
6 0

1920

1 9 2 0

1
9 2 0

1 9 2 0

1920

1 9 2 0 1 9 2 0

1 9 6 0

1960

1 9 6 0

1 9 6 01 9 6 0

2 0 0 0
2000

2 0 0 0

2 0 0 0

2

0 0 0

2 0 4
0

2
0

4
0



EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.

1920



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    4  NR     1      2      1    0 1.000HSL

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    5  NR     1      3      1    0 1.000CSCSL

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    5  NR   NR      4      1    0 0.500LUST

TC6167965.2s   Page 4
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    7  NR   NR    NR      6    1 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    2  NR   NR      2      0    0 0.500VCP
    5  NR   NR      3      2    0 0.500ICR
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PTAP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWTIRE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
   24  NR   NR     12     11    1 0.500ALLSITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST CDL
    4  NR   NR      3      1    0 0.500CSCSL NFA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500AQUEOUS FOAM
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PFAS

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS

TC6167965.2s   Page 5
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    3  NR   NR    NR      3    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250Inactive Drycleaners
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMINES MRDS

TC6167965.2s   Page 6



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

   61    0    2   29   27    3    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC6167965.2s   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents1999     CLERF ROGER
                                                            Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents1998     CLERF ROGER
                                                            Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents1997     CLERF ROGER
                                                            Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents1996     SUPERIOR DRY CLEANERS
                                                            Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents1995     SUPERIOR DRY CLEANERS
                                                            Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents1994     SUPERIOR DRY CLEANERS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Cleaner

557 ft.
0.105 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1915 ft.

 

< 1/8 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
WNW 100 N OAKES AVE    N/A
1 EDR Hist CleanerCLERF ROGER 1018747205

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Sacrificial AnodePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Weekly Manual GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not PerformedTank Tightness Test:
                         Double Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         06/01/1980Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.93546Decimal Longitude:
                         47.19382Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         383Site Id:
                         92532344Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         103 WRIGHT AVEAddress:
                         SCHOOL DIST BUS GARAGEName:

UST:

626 ft.
0.119 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1912 ft.

 

< 1/8 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NE ALLSITES103 WRIGHT AVE    N/A
2 USTSCHOOL DIST BUS GARAGE U000585998
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              92532344Facility Id:
                              SCHOOL DIST BUS GARAGEName:

ALLSITES:

SCHOOL DIST BUS GARAGE  (Continued) U000585998

                              20176Facility Id:
                              CABINETS NWName:

ALLSITES:

767 ft.
0.145 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1914 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
East    N/A
3 ALLSITESCABINETS NW S118821053

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110015470783Registry ID:
FINDS:

                              45186863Facility Id:
                              PIONEER COFFEE ROASTING COName:

ALLSITES:

832 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A
0.158 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1912 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NNW FINDS121 PENNSYLVANIA AVE    N/A
A4 ALLSITESPIONEER COFFEE ROASTING CO 1007070468

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         3594Site Id:
                         45186863Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         121 PENNSYLVANIA AVEAddress:
                         FAIRWAY APTSName:

UST:

832 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A
0.158 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1912 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NNW 121 PENNSYLVANIA AVE    N/A
A5 USTFAIRWAY APTS U000588579

TC6167965.2s   Page 9

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=252a5W1Law8LWw6nLM1jwf2uLD1Ewc7jn221Mb9GjE225x1RaG7OW31sLb9Iwx3YL46hwI3inn17Mo2W5925aB1fWR7JLM2CwU7ALF83wiAPnF7OMt6njE0VfE3DuotOD1235z2Mad1IW22SLL1vwK1vLo8pwq1cnW8CMQ1fj45Sfv73uF9SDQ1
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http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015470783


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Above Ground PipingPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closed in PlaceTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.939723422508Decimal Longitude:
                         47.1940519664789Decimal Latitude:

FAIRWAY APTS  (Continued) U000588579

                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         CLE-1Tank Name:

                         -120.934248Decimal Longitude:
                         47.19373Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         9402Site Id:
                         82868895Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         MP 24 9 3RD SUB PORTLAND DIVAddress:
                         CLE ELUM WA LINE SEG 49 PRINT 376Name:

UST:

842 ft.
0.159 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1910 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 FINDSCLE ELUM, WA  98922
NE ALLSITESMP 24 3RD SUB PORTLAND DIVISION    N/A
6 USTCLE ELUM WA LINE SEG 49 PRINT 376 1007064554
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         CLE-3Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         MP 24 9 3RD SUB PORTLAND DIVAddress:
                         CLE ELUM WA LINE SEG 49 PRINT 376Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         CLE-2Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         MP 24 9 3RD SUB PORTLAND DIVAddress:
                         CLE ELUM WA LINE SEG 49 PRINT 376Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:

CLE ELUM WA LINE SEG 49 PRINT 376  (Continued) 1007064554
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110015411151Registry ID:
FINDS:

                              82868895Facility Id:
                              CLE ELUM WA LINE SEG 49 PRINT 376Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:

CLE ELUM WA LINE SEG 49 PRINT 376  (Continued) 1007064554

                         Not reportedUBI:
                         6165Site Id:
                         37512593Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         102 E 1ST STAddress:
                         RENT ME RENTALSName:

UST:

846 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster B
0.160 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1912 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NNW 102 E 1ST ST    N/A
B7 USTRENT ME RENTALS U003132731

TC6167965.2s   Page 12
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Double Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         01/19/1999Tank Upgrade Date:
                         04/30/2009Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1978Tank Install Date:
                         05/11/2017Tank Status Date:
                         Red TagTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         102 E 1ST STAddress:
                         RENT ME RENTALSName:

                         SumpDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Double Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         01/19/1999Tank Upgrade Date:
                         04/30/2009Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1978Tank Install Date:
                         05/11/2017Tank Status Date:
                         Red TagTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.938018Decimal Longitude:
                         47.1945829999999Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:

RENT ME RENTALS  (Continued) U003132731
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         Closure in ProcessTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         102 E 1ST STAddress:
                         RENT ME RENTALSName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         ExemptTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         102 E 1ST STAddress:
                         RENT ME RENTALSName:

                         SumpDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:

RENT ME RENTALS  (Continued) U003132731
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:

RENT ME RENTALS  (Continued) U003132731

                                                  -120.938018Longitude:
                                                  47.194583Latitude:
                                                  Not reportedRetroactive Date:
                                                  Not reportedProof of Responsibility Document Flag:
                                                  Not reportedCompliance Method:
                                                  Not reportedLiability Limit Type:
                                                  09/17/2008Effective Date:
                                                  WA727671-2Policy Number:
                                                  Not reportedAddress 2:
                                                  10/13/2009Expiration Date:
                                                  09/17/2008Inception Date:
                                                  COLONY INSURANCE COMPANYFinancial Resp Type:
                                                  6165DOE Site ID:
                                                  CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                                                  102 E 1ST STAddress:
                                                  RENT ME RENTALSName:

WA Financial Assurance 1:

                              37512593Facility Id:
                              DEARMINS CONOCOName:

ALLSITES:

846 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster B
0.160 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1912 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NNW Financial Assurance102 E 1ST ST    N/A
B8 ALLSITESRENT ME RENTALS S108022610

Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KITTITASedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:
CLE ELUM, WACity,State,Zip:
Not reportedAddress:
CLE ELUM CITYName:

HSL:

870 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster C
0.165 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1912 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ALLSITESCLE ELUM, WA  98922
NE CSCSLHWY 903    N/A
C9 HSLCLE ELUM CITY S104851978
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              390Facility Id:
                              CLE ELUM CITYName:

ALLSITES:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          3 - Moderate RiskSite Rank:
          US WEST EXCAVATIONAlternate Site Names:
          Petroleum Products-UnspecifiedContaminant Name:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          4762Clean Up Siteid:
          47.194733558463 / -120.9424349652Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          390Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          HWY 903Address:
          CLE ELUM CITYName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          SuspectedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          SuspectedGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          3 - Moderate RiskSite Rank:
          US WEST EXCAVATIONAlternate Site Names:
          Non-Halogenated SolventsContaminant Name:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          4762Clean Up Siteid:
          47.194733558463 / -120.9424349652Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          390Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          HWY 903Address:
          CLE ELUM CITYName:

CSCSL:

CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
390EDR Link ID:
CERegion:
3Rank:
390FSID Number:
Awaiting CleanupFacility Status:

CLE ELUM CITY  (Continued) S104851978
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         03/10/1994Tank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         02/27/1991Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.934439Decimal Longitude:
                         47.194088Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         5090Site Id:
                         93172283Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         302 E 1STAddress:
                         CHEVRON 91417Name:

UST:

                    47.194088 / -120.93443Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    5090UST ID:
                    52Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    01/26/2006Lust Date:
                    05/30/1990Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    CHEVRON 91417Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Not reportedProcess Type:
                    Not reportedCleanup Unit Type:
                    11102Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - NFALust Status Type:
                    93172283Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    302 E 1ST STAddress:
                    CHEVRON STATION 1417Name:

LUST:

894 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster C
0.169 mi. CSCSL NFA

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1912 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 ALLSITESCLE ELUM, WA  98922
NE UST302 E 1ST    N/A
C10 LUSTCHEVRON 91417 U001123896
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         03/04/1994Tank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         02/27/1991Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         302 E 1STAddress:
                         CHEVRON 91417Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         03/10/1994Tank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         02/27/1991Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         302 E 1STAddress:
                         CHEVRON 91417Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:

CHEVRON 91417  (Continued) U001123896
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         5Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         302 E 1STAddress:
                         CHEVRON 91417Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         03/10/1994Tank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         02/27/1991Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         302 E 1STAddress:
                         CHEVRON 91417Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:

CHEVRON 91417  (Continued) U001123896
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         03/10/1994Tank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         02/27/1991Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         6Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         302 E 1STAddress:
                         CHEVRON 91417Name:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         03/10/1994Tank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         02/27/1991Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:

CHEVRON 91417  (Continued) U001123896
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -120.934439Longitude:
                    47.194088Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    Historic LUST NFANFA Reason:
                    CHEVRON 91417Alternate Site Names:
                    01/26/2006NFA Date:
                    11102CS Id:
                    93172283Facility/Site Id:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    302 E 1ST STAddress:
                    CHEVRON STATION 1417Name:

CSCSL NFA:

                              93172283Facility Id:
                              CHEVRON 91417Name:

ALLSITES:

CHEVRON 91417  (Continued) U001123896

                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              03/10/94Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              91-20Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              12/24/90Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              91-19Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              12/24/90Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

894 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster C
0.169 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1912 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NE 302 E. 1ST ST.    N/A
C11 ICRCHEVRON #1417 S104486191

TC6167965.2s   Page 21



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              94-29Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              11/19/90Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              94-29Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              06/06/91Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              93-20Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:

CHEVRON #1417  (Continued) S104486191

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              93-45Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              07/01/94Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

931 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster B
0.176 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1913 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NNW 100 E. 1ST ST., HWY 903    N/A
B12 ICRDEVERE DISTRIBUTING S103506671
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    1996-05-03 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922
                    203 N WRIGHT AVEOwner/operator address:
                    QWEST CORP QOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    000-000-0000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    KENT, WA 98032-2929
                    7235 S 228TH STContact address:
                    QWEST CORP  QWEST CORPContact:
                    KENT, WA 98032-2929
                    7235 S 228TH STMailing address:
                    WAT540010832EPA ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922
                    203 WRIGHT AVEFacility address:
                    QWEST CLE ELUM COFacility name:
                    1997-11-21 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                              41784891Facility Id:
                              QWEST CLE ELUM COName:

ALLSITES:

1003 ft.
0.190 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1914 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 FINDSCLE ELUM, WA  98922
NNE RCRA NonGen / NLR203 WRIGHT AVE WAT540010832
13 ALLSITESQWEST CLE ELUM CO 1000179312
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                                   203 WRIGHT AVEAddress:
                                   QWEST CLE ELUM COName:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005406694DFR URL:
                                   110005406694Registry ID:
                                   1000179312Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110005406694Registry ID:
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    QWEST CLE ELUM COSite name:
                    1997-11-21 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

QWEST CLE ELUM CO  (Continued) 1000179312

                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         #1 REGTank Name:

                         -120.935743Decimal Longitude:
                         47.194192Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         6622Site Id:
                         52327554Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         321 E 1ST STAddress:
                         JAMES E ANDERSONName:

UST:

1088 ft.
0.206 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1913 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NE ALLSITES321 E 1ST ST    N/A
14 USTJAMES E ANDERSON U001124594
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2S2fSs1Xfh8rsE6hXf1zhy2crc1fE.72hE2jfa9pzG2hSi1Qfo7DsP1mXv9ohS3arm6aEc3yhV12fF2MSa2GfU1Isy7YXp2.hU7Sr38FEGAYhR7Vft6rzj0Ky436cUtvcu25Sm2dfb1rs72PX41Hhs1ern1mEq22hf8TfpADzv4Kyy27cR3Rc61
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http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110005406694


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         321 E 1ST STAddress:
                         JAMES E ANDERSONName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         #2 REG.Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         321 E 1ST STAddress:
                         JAMES E ANDERSONName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:

JAMES E ANDERSON  (Continued) U001124594
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         #4 N.L.Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         321 E 1ST STAddress:
                         JAMES E ANDERSONName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         #3 DIESELTank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:

JAMES E ANDERSON  (Continued) U001124594
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              52327554Facility Id:
                              JAMES E ANDERSONName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:

JAMES E ANDERSON  (Continued) U001124594

                              43563479Facility Id:
                              RMLR QTY UST 11644Name:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Coated SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1963Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         (1)Tank Name:

                         -120.939138Decimal Longitude:
                         47.195277Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         11644Site Id:
                         43563479Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         LONG 120 47 38W LAT 49 09 38NAddress:
                         RMLR QTYName:

UST:

1185 ft.
0.224 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1914 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 FINDSCLE ELUM, WA  98922
NNW ALLSITESNE1/4 S11 T19N R16E    N/A
15 USTRMLR QTY UST 11644 1007070786
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110015473995Registry ID:
FINDS:

RMLR QTY UST 11644  (Continued) 1007070786

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922
                    W 1ST ST 100 BLOCK IN ALLEYOwner/operator address:
                    CLE ELUM CORROSIVE SPILLOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    509-454-7829Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    YAKIMA, WA 98902-3387
                    106 S 6TH AVEContact address:
                    MARK  LAYMANContact:
                    YAKIMA, WA 98902-3387
                    106 S 6TH AVEMailing address:
                    WAD988512273EPA ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922-9998
                    W 1ST ST 100 BLOCK IN ALLEYFacility address:
                    CLE ELUM CORROSIVE SPILLFacility name:
                    1995-04-14 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                              71927884Facility Id:
                              CLE ELUM CORROSIVE SPILLName:

ALLSITES:

1233 ft.
0.234 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1913 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NW RCRA NonGen / NLRW 1ST ST 100 BLOCK IN ALLEY WAD988512273
16 ALLSITESCLE ELUM CORROSIVE SPILL 1001490907
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6djg6STEdWhxjb7sgmLe3goqS6DTTIV6ECVZARjMWeoYha6QxQOv8.uMbHX17.p8sBQB3MTUmMa6Luv8e3lE4IQng5QdojWwqLal3vK86NrPD5ewTj909fNIIg7PVoHX63Yp4mSJCTdQVT8XZNsLBrSpRVYcjzp6M7sV6Oj0dIMRjB5IgkRK3v1ES8MLTD9JEwhI9BxTWSIZhuhtxuo83JtTbigN7jOKsLd8BmsNm44GLIglecMw5Ligg9wLooS3qQJC84fd6xUhDW35T6yk5gYGIx7NVEkz6M1q3KvyCNxiVbf.ZuqZ6GkidSyfjJeIg9l14Y6xSZePTMOgE04G3ZmnWm.QhtD9xmf.9894bepd7ZQis0fb4x64mW9xL8v4eoQr9uUagfqvoKyaq9BQAJrw6EERDsoATuAZCla.I0LkV1p56s069DRfCFrlVu6RZLD98dcoRXjTjCUyMjNV2SmjeDkJocZlYvmp5L1ma37P6l3tQI0UvFiiQI7AO7mdvI9A64Y4dQE7jkJOgz854O5WSNMBTNE0EHKA30CWW3jShVP9xpNw4RZDbuFC7csVsbwB3p0.mCzYLirNeb5t3Lc1gpzooLDzqzOxAZ7e6OqyD3cXT.Mf3ofcIlrbVgjC6P1NAzjZCC4tVTryZoy13SQQRwbmjhmlMSHLAzxuesiBopcYYiPjBZzoaBTh67VfQweY973XQ4MVO.iFvPBT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6djg6STEdWhxjb7sgmLe3goqS6DTTIV6ECVZARjMWeoYha6QxQOv8.uMbHX17.p8sBQB3MTUmMa6Luv8e3lE4IQng5QdojWwqLal3vK86NrPD5ewTj909fNIIg7PVoHX63Yp4mSJCTdQVT8XZNsLBrSpRVYcjzp6M7sV6Oj0dIMRjB5IgkRK3v1ES8MLTD9JEwhI9BxTWSIZhuhtxuo83JtTbigN7jOKsLd8BmsNm44GLIglecMw5Ligg9wLooS3qQJC84fd6xUhDW35T6yk5gYGIx7NVEkz6M1q3KvyCNxiVbf.ZuqZ6GkidSyfjJeIg9l14Y6xSZePTMOgE04G3ZmnWm.QhtD9xmf.9894bepd7ZQis0fb4x64mW9xL8v4eoQr9uUagfqvoKyaq9BQAJrw6EERDsoATuAZCla.I0LkV1p56s069DRfCFrlVu6RZLD98dcoRXjTjCUyMjNV2SmjeDkJocZlYvmp5L1ma37P6l3tQI0UvFiiQI7AO7mdvI9A64Y4dQE7jkJOgz854O5WSNMBTNE0EHKA30CWW3jShVP9xpNw4RZDbuFC7csVsbwB3p0.mCzYLirNeb5t3Lc1gpzooLDzqzOxAZ7e6OqyD3cXT.Mf3ofcIlrbVgjC6P1NAzjZCC4tVTryZoy13SQQRwbmjhmlMSHLAzxuesiBopcYYiPjBZzoaBTh67VfQweY973XQ4MVO.iFvPBT3
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015473995


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    YAKIMA, WA 98902
                    106 S 6TH AVEOwner/operator address:
                    WA ECYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    1996-12-11 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    YAKIMA, WA 98902
                    106 S 6TH AVEOwner/operator address:
                    WA ECYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    1996-12-11 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    509-454-7829Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    YAKIMA, WA 98902
                    106 S 6TH AVEOwner/operator address:
                    LAYMAN, MARKOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922
                    W 1ST ST 100 BLOCK IN ALLEYOwner/operator address:
                    SEE PAPER COPYOwner/operator name:

CLE ELUM CORROSIVE SPILL  (Continued) 1001490907
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CLE ELUM CORROSIVE SPILLSite name:
                    1995-04-14 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CLE ELUM CORROSIVE SPILLSite name:
                    1995-04-14 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:

CLE ELUM CORROSIVE SPILL  (Continued) 1001490907

                    NoOpen to Public Flag:
                    Not reportedYear Closed:
                    Administration OfficeContact Title:
                    Toni FieldsContact Name:
                    Recycling (non-regulated)Facility Type:
                    Not reportedOwnership:
                    7234Recycle Survey Code:
                    Not reportedOperator Title:
                    Not reportedOperator EMail:
                    Cle Elum CityOperator Organization:
                    Not reportedOperator Name:
                    Not reportedPhone:
                    Not reportedPermit No:
                    Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                    Not reportedContact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact EMail:
                    98920Contact Postal:
                    WAContact State:
                    Cle ElumContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Address2:
                    119 W First StContact Address1:
                    Cle Elum CityContact Organization:
                    Recycle SurveyPermit Status:
                    STATERegion:
                    1134Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98920City,State,Zip:
                    119 W FIRST STAddress:
                    CLE ELUM CITYName:

SWF/LF:

1242 ft.
0.235 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1913 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 CLE ELUM, WA  98920
NW 119 W FIRST ST    N/A
17 SWF/LFCLE ELUM CITY S118401600
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Not reportedWebsite:

CLE ELUM CITY  (Continued) S118401600

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922
                    418 E 1ST STOwner/operator address:
                    CLE ELUM COLLISION INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922
                    418 E 1ST STOwner/operator address:
                    SEE PAPER COPYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Other land typeLand type:
                    10EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    000-000-0000Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922-1243
                    418 E 1ST STContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    WAD982656837EPA ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922-1243
                    418 E 1ST STFacility address:
                    CLE ELUM COLLISION INCFacility name:
                    1998-10-01 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                              64682646Facility Id:
                              CLE ELUM COLLISION INCName:

ALLSITES:

1281 ft.
0.243 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1910 ft.

 

1/8-1/4 FINDSCLE ELUM, WA  98922
ENE RCRA NonGen / NLR418 E 1ST ST WAD982656837
18 ALLSITESCLE ELUM COLLISION INC 1000111927
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          110005347222Registry ID:
FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    1992-08-13 00:00:00.0Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISITEvaluation:
                    1996-05-01 00:00:00.0Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CLE ELUM COLLISION INCSite name:
                    1994-01-01 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    CLE ELUM COLLISION INCSite name:
                    1998-10-01 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    000-000-0000Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922
                    418 E 1ST STOwner/operator address:
                    CLE ELUM COLLISION INCOwner/operator name:

CLE ELUM COLLISION INC  (Continued) 1000111927
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                                   418 E 1ST STAddress:
                                   CLE ELUM COLLISION INCName:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005347222DFR URL:
                                   110005347222Registry ID:
                                   1000111927Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

CLE ELUM COLLISION INC  (Continued) 1000111927

          5745Clean Up Siteid:
          47.19494 / -120.94096Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          24266265Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          201 W 1ST STAddress:
          GILLON CHEVRONName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          Not reportedSite Rank:
          CHEVRON
          CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6,CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 6,D & J FOOD MART,D & RAlternate Site Names:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:
          5745Clean Up Siteid:
          47.19494 / -120.94096Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          24266265Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          201 W 1ST STAddress:
          GILLON CHEVRONName:

CSCSL:

1403 ft.
0.266 mi. ALLSITES

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1915 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 USTCLE ELUM, WA  98922
NW LUST201 W 1ST ST    N/A
19 CSCSLCLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6 U003024966
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Oml6EUPOXdUmHqLl37t3Ov.EawoUPWRPP3nAimNXyA1d0ynUE.D8EXUHqUYqLnqLVIs3.qG39fv7wFBtSVf4UL9O7wcvwFv.KAS3PpGaNxLwmGJonj49DBRPHvnWtDdRIc54rPQPwiy3s3OnhPLB35TiVZ1mXlzNCSP6VyCOo56mcTnlxc13RMLEHieUhthPg719VSmXkkqd1LvUlbe34ytHeyHq1mELK.xBhl.3CHy748utcvT5UJwOYrWveM6.rSh8iygau1Vwvejoiav5.5OPkbfWTRZRj6E3QFqP8Wf3QQsnjU764RsOiHIm8CqleMW4UMGEa41UapKP4Z53V6cXtMrdkbKUzE99mPHH85.qKQzL3Zq4RX93Vpe7ALwtjYt98nDO08rv8nm.a3NAIwQa34Hw7esoNk8CEMsPz3WWOwBR41Z96gqP8pQ3Pzrn3Lr8F41isu5mwNrNYtd2skvynYpAKLf1Pnv53gE04xLy1ubncrvvJXYEd8L.mJkDaiR6pJbOX.omaf8lBMA4WebEckmU6ejPUWw3yL4XcF3ds8eUsGD4760H4lNqyLMLeIX3ova3xXX7ShOtmh53p1KOmB0vCUK.pY53jpjad.ww103o5C94RfdPQs5W1EfRFYc4CnhPwDK3Iuonjj04oQwi6CvmeYwN91TC1fry1IJAkYT1Pve5BNY0TMKyS3SnqnbA4BbEToB.JsUD8L33
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Oml6EUPOXdUmHqLl37t3Ov.EawoUPWRPP3nAimNXyA1d0ynUE.D8EXUHqUYqLnqLVIs3.qG39fv7wFBtSVf4UL9O7wcvwFv.KAS3PpGaNxLwmGJonj49DBRPHvnWtDdRIc54rPQPwiy3s3OnhPLB35TiVZ1mXlzNCSP6VyCOo56mcTnlxc13RMLEHieUhthPg719VSmXkkqd1LvUlbe34ytHeyHq1mELK.xBhl.3CHy748utcvT5UJwOYrWveM6.rSh8iygau1Vwvejoiav5.5OPkbfWTRZRj6E3QFqP8Wf3QQsnjU764RsOiHIm8CqleMW4UMGEa41UapKP4Z53V6cXtMrdkbKUzE99mPHH85.qKQzL3Zq4RX93Vpe7ALwtjYt98nDO08rv8nm.a3NAIwQa34Hw7esoNk8CEMsPz3WWOwBR41Z96gqP8pQ3Pzrn3Lr8F41isu5mwNrNYtd2skvynYpAKLf1Pnv53gE04xLy1ubncrvvJXYEd8L.mJkDaiR6pJbOX.omaf8lBMA4WebEckmU6ejPUWw3yL4XcF3ds8eUsGD4760H4lNqyLMLeIX3ova3xXX7ShOtmh53p1KOmB0vCUK.pY53jpjad.ww103o5C94RfdPQs5W1EfRFYc4CnhPwDK3Iuonjj04oQwi6CvmeYwN91TC1fry1IJAkYT1Pve5BNY0TMKyS3SnqnbA4BbEToB.JsUD8L33
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110005347222


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    1907Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    05/16/2002Lust Date:
                    10/17/1991Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    CHEVRON
                    CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6,CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 6,D & J FOOD MART,D & RCleanup Unit Name:
                    No ProcessProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    5745Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Awaiting CleanupLust Status Type:
                    24266265Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    201 W 1ST STAddress:
                    GILLON CHEVRONName:

                    47.19494 / -120.94096Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    100810UST ID:
                    1907Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    05/16/2002Lust Date:
                    10/17/1991Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    CHEVRON
                    CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6,CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 6,D & J FOOD MART,D & RCleanup Unit Name:
                    No ProcessProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    5745Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Awaiting CleanupLust Status Type:
                    24266265Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    201 W 1ST STAddress:
                    GILLON CHEVRONName:

LUST:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          Not reportedSite Rank:
          CHEVRON
          CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6,CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 6,D & J FOOD MART,D & RAlternate Site Names:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Awaiting CleanupSite Status:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6  (Continued) U003024966
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A1369Tag Number:
                         2-UNLTank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         201 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6Name:

                         SumpDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Double Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         SumpTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Ball Float Valve (vent line)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         03/13/1998Tank Upgrade Date:
                         05/31/2021Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         05/01/1984Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A1369Tag Number:
                         1-REGTank Name:

                         -120.94096Decimal Longitude:
                         47.19494Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         100810Site Id:
                         24266265Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         201 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6Name:

UST:

                    47.19494 / -120.94096Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    BenzeneContaminant Name:
                    100810UST ID:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6  (Continued) U003024966
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6Name:

                         SumpDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not in contact with soilTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         03/13/1998Tank Upgrade Date:
                         05/31/2021Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         06/01/1966Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A1369Tag Number:
                         3-SUPERTank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         201 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6Name:

                         SumpDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Double Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         SumpTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Ball Float Valve (vent line)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         03/13/1998Tank Upgrade Date:
                         05/31/2021Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         10,000 to 19,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         05/01/1984Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6  (Continued) U003024966
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              24266265Facility Id:
                              GILLON CHEVRONName:

ALLSITES:

                         SumpDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not in contact with soilTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         03/13/1998Tank Upgrade Date:
                         05/31/2021Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         06/01/1966Tank Install Date:
                         08/06/1996Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A1369Tag Number:
                         4-DIESELTank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         201 W 1ST STAddress:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #6  (Continued) U003024966

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110031341153Registry ID:
FINDS:

                              9517735Facility Id:
                              CLE ELUM PAINT & DECORATINGName:

ALLSITES:

1452 ft.
0.275 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1912 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 ECHOCLE ELUM, WA  98922
ENE FINDS425 E 1ST ST    N/A
20 ALLSITESCLE ELUM PAINT & DECORATING 1010458478
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http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110031341153


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                                   425 E 1ST STAddress:
                                   CLE ELUM PAINT & DECORATINGName:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110031341153DFR URL:
                                   110031341153Registry ID:
                                   1010458478Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

CLE ELUM PAINT & DECORATING  (Continued) 1010458478

                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.940714Decimal Longitude:
                         47.195486Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         548134Site Id:
                         27628316Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         202 FIRST ST WAddress:
                         CLE ELUM CITYName:

UST:

                    47.195486 / -120.94071Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Remediated-BelowSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Remediated-BelowGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    548134UST ID:
                    5610Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    08/02/2011Lust Date:
                    07/07/2000Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    CLE ELUM CITY,CLE ELUM CITY 1ST ST,KITTITAS COUNTY GLASSCleanup Unit Name:
                    Not reportedProcess Type:
                    Not reportedCleanup Unit Type:
                    5808Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - NFALust Status Type:
                    27628316Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    202 W 1ST STAddress:
                    KITTITAS COUNTY GLASS CLE ELUM CITY 1ST STName:

LUST:

1459 ft. FINDS
0.276 mi. CSCSL NFA

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1915 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 ALLSITESCLE ELUM, WA  98922
NW UST202 W 1ST ST    N/A
21 LUSTCLE ELUM CITY 1007073364

TC6167965.2s   Page 38

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ms76QFRmp0HsX9W7vXH3C7iQZVLF5HRRyLAA85tpSCG0tI3Hvwd83yfX9769aF9Wy6g3CsPvpJvX.k.HIOo40kBCvha7zKsi4.z38oDZNNUV3ANLec79HNQ5xfsHmqJReji4UZby7InLxSPARDaBq1B8iqu57fptpJG6trym3QMsFK17W7r3wr0QEi8FDWmRXhv9UiipBfk0yY.H1Ie3wK0XoPP9Ec6WZJvBorhvtbzXSL8Hs1W5jErCfDX7RTeiYuC8AwXZ6sjVYY.LOWB5WQN5Q6bH5kBRLSq3okOyY86LOJvACwB6WF5maUFsO.v7OVV4flDQbRGFwE1ROaa3e46p4hW0GRaHWLO90pLX8TY9Vt9W8fx49f.vR4SXESFHbGh9z.dC4KW7sHnijq0AY3eZKolVyNBLo5TCAjQ5h7uHerrRcYU9iIryx.RLeLlA6oP8uTc87fy5aFStJf12HhjSAl4CtnVGM3a5MfwtqSUIyDf3qN4vuVbv8fcwHrQdmW76CvNmBfMsrhU7xBX4i.kQEIsFuJ1RHKs3wmOpEYy0hB8HSb74MREXH4A9F3NWzIp33kDv5LlXYCtHpds4o9WCiWJ7We4inJl3DOsZD.OVzN5LyhM7tsf5hf1Hpi8RlqV8IuPy3PCLlTYAbd0BL8C8c5O5ZgwtgCQ7sxGSofHCdjrGxwmApxQtdh.IycR3DVBBjawvL1jwGrcdUaP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ms76QFRmp0HsX9W7vXH3C7iQZVLF5HRRyLAA85tpSCG0tI3Hvwd83yfX9769aF9Wy6g3CsPvpJvX.k.HIOo40kBCvha7zKsi4.z38oDZNNUV3ANLec79HNQ5xfsHmqJReji4UZby7InLxSPARDaBq1B8iqu57fptpJG6trym3QMsFK17W7r3wr0QEi8FDWmRXhv9UiipBfk0yY.H1Ie3wK0XoPP9Ec6WZJvBorhvtbzXSL8Hs1W5jErCfDX7RTeiYuC8AwXZ6sjVYY.LOWB5WQN5Q6bH5kBRLSq3okOyY86LOJvACwB6WF5maUFsO.v7OVV4flDQbRGFwE1ROaa3e46p4hW0GRaHWLO90pLX8TY9Vt9W8fx49f.vR4SXESFHbGh9z.dC4KW7sHnijq0AY3eZKolVyNBLo5TCAjQ5h7uHerrRcYU9iIryx.RLeLlA6oP8uTc87fy5aFStJf12HhjSAl4CtnVGM3a5MfwtqSUIyDf3qN4vuVbv8fcwHrQdmW76CvNmBfMsrhU7xBX4i.kQEIsFuJ1RHKs3wmOpEYy0hB8HSb74MREXH4A9F3NWzIp33kDv5LlXYCtHpds4o9WCiWJ7We4inJl3DOsZD.OVzN5LyhM7tsf5hf1Hpi8RlqV8IuPy3PCLlTYAbd0BL8C8c5O5ZgwtgCQ7sxGSofHCdjrGxwmApxQtdh.IycR3DVBBjawvL1jwGrcdUaP3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110015499977Registry ID:
FINDS:

                    -120.940714Longitude:
                    47.195486Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Remediated-BelowSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Remediated-BelowGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Initial InvestigationNFA Reason:
                    CLE ELUM CITY,CLE ELUM CITY 1ST ST,KITTITAS COUNTY GLASSAlternate Site Names:
                    08/02/2011NFA Date:
                    5808CS Id:
                    27628316Facility/Site Id:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    202 W 1ST STAddress:
                    KITTITAS COUNTY GLASS CLE ELUM CITY 1ST STName:

CSCSL NFA:

                              27628316Facility Id:
                              CLE ELUM CITY 1ST STName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         09/22/2000Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1964Tank Install Date:
                         07/19/2000Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:

CLE ELUM CITY  (Continued) 1007073364
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http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015499977


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

CLE ELUM CITY  (Continued) 1007073364

                              12480Facility Id:
                              CLIFFS AUTOMOTIVEName:

ALLSITES:

1497 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
0.284 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1916 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
WNW 214 W RAILROAD ST    N/A
D22 ALLSITESCLIFFS AUTOMOTIVE S109824643

          5 - Lowest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7,Cle Elum Short Stop 7Alternate Site Names:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6866Clean Up Siteid:
          47.194975 / -120.941471Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          92387155Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          207 W 1ST STAddress:
          SIMPSONS TEXACOName:

CSCSL:

CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
92387155EDR Link ID:
CERegion:
5Rank:
92387155FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KITTITASedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:
CLE ELUM, WACity,State,Zip:
Not reportedAddress:
SIMPSONS TEXACOName:

HSL:

Financial Assurance
ECHO
FINDS

1511 ft. ICISSite 1 of 3 in cluster E
0.286 mi. ALLSITES

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1915 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LUSTCLE ELUM, WA  98922
NW CSCSL207 W 1ST ST    N/A
E23 HSLCLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7 1007063005
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Wu4fCWjauqw2JgfryCBo90tjDLaYC7fBqHEwAs2tOJbPgF33jJrAtyiX2umB4moAW87t0BqtHx3NpDEfLcNAj0YZ3Cg84ECWBWuRD2YBf2KC238fcjIpaqS2PiqlDwhBA9oJAYg3T4FqrlPytm7TYBVho2q4oK0NEtkE2Z0D9ILhq4JAWaiutM3dyf5cCYc2.BjEWail8Yvqg8wqX3QCJE9gG68Bnrg.yvc9W5BB0osaB9A0rvtkA8IVDz.LXf7CiYFJC.J1fhfJlBNb40sHo6E4buhGArgsUW49oWF5uYP3WSf89Cz72LMjSVag33MpqRFwiW2EtJZGgIh23Cr4ly.Z9CJBvDoom2Ng00Stsa9y6DWVLbq5O9Yf8CQ45OafNvBg28RaHokEBP62eA42sbi2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Wu4fCWjauqw2JgfryCBo90tjDLaYC7fBqHEwAs2tOJbPgF33jJrAtyiX2umB4moAW87t0BqtHx3NpDEfLcNAj0YZ3Cg84ECWBWuRD2YBf2KC238fcjIpaqS2PiqlDwhBA9oJAYg3T4FqrlPytm7TYBVho2q4oK0NEtkE2Z0D9ILhq4JAWaiutM3dyf5cCYc2.BjEWail8Yvqg8wqX3QCJE9gG68Bnrg.yvc9W5BB0osaB9A0rvtkA8IVDz.LXf7CiYFJC.J1fhfJlBNb40sHo6E4buhGArgsUW49oWF5uYP3WSf89Cz72LMjSVag33MpqRFwiW2EtJZGgIh23Cr4ly.Z9CJBvDoom2Ng00Stsa9y6DWVLbq5O9Yf8CQ45OafNvBg28RaHokEBP62eA42sbi2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    SIMPSONS TEXACOName:
LUST:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          TrueCurrent VCP:
          TruePast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          5 - Lowest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7,Cle Elum Short Stop 7Alternate Site Names:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6866Clean Up Siteid:
          47.194975 / -120.941471Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          92387155Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          207 W 1ST STAddress:
          SIMPSONS TEXACOName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          TrueCurrent VCP:
          TruePast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          5 - Lowest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7,Cle Elum Short Stop 7Alternate Site Names:
          Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          6866Clean Up Siteid:
          47.194975 / -120.941471Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          92387155Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          207 W 1ST STAddress:
          SIMPSONS TEXACOName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          TrueCurrent VCP:
          TruePast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7  (Continued) 1007063005
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    CentralResponse Section:
                    CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7,Cle Elum Short Stop 7Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    6866Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    92387155Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    207 W 1ST STAddress:
                    SIMPSONS TEXACOName:

                    47.194975 / -120.94147Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    BenzeneContaminant Name:
                    3165UST ID:
                    5682Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    09/04/2001Lust Date:
                    08/08/2001Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7,Cle Elum Short Stop 7Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    6866Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    92387155Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    207 W 1ST STAddress:
                    SIMPSONS TEXACOName:

                    47.194975 / -120.94147Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    3165UST ID:
                    5682Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    09/04/2001Lust Date:
                    08/08/2001Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7,Cle Elum Short Stop 7Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    6866Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    92387155Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    207 W 1ST STAddress:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7  (Continued) 1007063005
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          110055649035Registry ID:
FINDS:

                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7Facility Name:

                         Not reportedSIC Code:
                         Not reportedNAIC Code:
                         NoFed Facility:
                         NTribal Indicator:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7Facility Name:

                         Not reportedTribal Land Code:
                         Not reportedFacility NAICS Code:
                         3400046605Program System Acronym:
                         Not reportedPermit Type Desc:
                         -120.941467Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         47.194975Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
                         Not reportedFederal Facility ID:
                         Not reportedFacility SIC Code:
                         9006EEA Type Code:
                         Administrative - FormalEnforcement Action Forum Desc:
                         ICISProgram System Acronym:
                         KITTITASFacility County:
                         RCRA 9006 AO For Comp And/Or Pen (UST) - UST Expedited Settlement ProgramEnforcement Action Type:
                         CLE ELUM, WA 98922
                         207 W 1ST STFacility Address:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7Facility Name:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7Action Name:
                         110055649035FRS ID:
                         10-2014-0186Enforcement Action ID:

ICIS:

                              92387155Facility Id:
                              SIMPSONS TEXACOName:

ALLSITES:

                    47.194975 / -120.94147Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
                    3165UST ID:
                    5682Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    09/04/2001Lust Date:
                    08/08/2001Release Date:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7  (Continued) 1007063005
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  3165DOE Site ID:
                                                  CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                                                  207 W 1ST STAddress:
                                                  CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                                                  -120.941471Longitude:
                                                  47.194975Latitude:
                                                  10/29/2015Retroactive Date:
                                                  1Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
                                                  Approved pollution liability insuranceCompliance Method:
                                                  Non-mktg, 1-100 tanks, > 10k gals; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregateLiability Limit Type:
                                                  07/15/2014Effective Date:
                                                  CC1407675Policy Number:
                                                  Not reportedAddress 2:
                                                  07/15/2015Expiration Date:
                                                  07/16/2014Inception Date:
                                                  PRIME INSURANCEFinancial Resp Type:
                                                  3165DOE Site ID:
                                                  CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                                                  207 W 1ST STAddress:
                                                  CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

WA Financial Assurance 1:

                                   CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                                   207 W 1ST STAddress:
                                   CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7Name:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110055649035DFR URL:
                                   110055649035Registry ID:
                                   1007063005Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7  (Continued) 1007063005
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6AxS66.xA7vaxHTESKxe3WmR644N.l1Qx19WA1Pw7QkUvmcKadr38ttqHSGAToBxExuU3vQZK0Rvx3kpedHx4Y9DWEyYmYPpRnrX3soe4Mn84KZvNUzB9LZOlctx19zTQ0qL47FH1mO693MwWBWqBezt1w7HPhZfwwfb6nkjApGbxPgHSbcB3RqC6fib.icMxtnL9ySf75bAvQmYaJzf3oA9HUp0TwxyEnctBSSOK5RWxLYMefdY5TdlWH4YmhaiREMA88vN4HCR4BRGNYwS5XEql6401C4oQRJx3iFS1xkY9NjyWBPG6UXnAxCDx7JUS9ey4LfB6cJx.mAjxEbZ3K3a7lVAvHlqa3xd9kjQH7MbTfsJEDk44rnsKuJFxlZXeURV9qD3W6.Bm8moRr9BAHfr44YG4pc.NFPKCZ7yltAo1PGWQA3Q9pNO1Ihv9Qg8WAlR83sh1MQNPi7Zw4Sw2f9WQ0SqkwiLUJpE5e8dm7w8cOzDKashvVz8d7gNrlQ73Srn6Z0fALoNx7DqSj0t4uMM6Jry.iRrxb7n3NkF7MLNvWl7a0w.4cFxH.rwT1luEqJd3nYqKEATxdhses1C3nmDWeq6mJooRHYSADxW4nUq4RjcNqCY3KbglxSy16jaQH7s9r.61g8b9EWJWUW.6rqz1czqPVoRwCLO3CkCQaXkkWQFUzxv3zWJmn1BcygQK4DF8uWndhjGrjpk3pLH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6AxS66.xA7vaxHTESKxe3WmR644N.l1Qx19WA1Pw7QkUvmcKadr38ttqHSGAToBxExuU3vQZK0Rvx3kpedHx4Y9DWEyYmYPpRnrX3soe4Mn84KZvNUzB9LZOlctx19zTQ0qL47FH1mO693MwWBWqBezt1w7HPhZfwwfb6nkjApGbxPgHSbcB3RqC6fib.icMxtnL9ySf75bAvQmYaJzf3oA9HUp0TwxyEnctBSSOK5RWxLYMefdY5TdlWH4YmhaiREMA88vN4HCR4BRGNYwS5XEql6401C4oQRJx3iFS1xkY9NjyWBPG6UXnAxCDx7JUS9ey4LfB6cJx.mAjxEbZ3K3a7lVAvHlqa3xd9kjQH7MbTfsJEDk44rnsKuJFxlZXeURV9qD3W6.Bm8moRr9BAHfr44YG4pc.NFPKCZ7yltAo1PGWQA3Q9pNO1Ihv9Qg8WAlR83sh1MQNPi7Zw4Sw2f9WQ0SqkwiLUJpE5e8dm7w8cOzDKashvVz8d7gNrlQ73Srn6Z0fALoNx7DqSj0t4uMM6Jry.iRrxb7n3NkF7MLNvWl7a0w.4cFxH.rwT1luEqJd3nYqKEATxdhses1C3nmDWeq6mJooRHYSADxW4nUq4RjcNqCY3KbglxSy16jaQH7s9r.61g8b9EWJWUW.6rqz1czqPVoRwCLO3CkCQaXkkWQFUzxv3zWJmn1BcygQK4DF8uWndhjGrjpk3pLH3
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110055649035


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                  -120.941471Longitude:
                                                  47.194975Latitude:
                                                  10/29/2015Retroactive Date:
                                                  1Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
                                                  Approved pollution liability insuranceCompliance Method:
                                                  Non-mktg, 1-100 tanks, > 10k gals; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregateLiability Limit Type:
                                                  10/26/2015Effective Date:
                                                  STP-109677Policy Number:
                                                  Not reportedAddress 2:
                                                  10/26/2017Expiration Date:
                                                  10/26/2015Inception Date:
                                                  CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INS COFinancial Resp Type:
                                                  3165DOE Site ID:
                                                  CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                                                  207 W 1ST STAddress:
                                                  CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                                                  -120.941471Longitude:
                                                  47.194975Latitude:
                                                  10/29/2015Retroactive Date:
                                                  1Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:
                                                  Approved pollution liability insuranceCompliance Method:
                                                  Non-mktg, 1-100 tanks, > 10k gals; 1m per occurence, 1m aggregateLiability Limit Type:
                                                  10/26/2017Effective Date:
                                                  STP-119539Policy Number:
                                                  Not reportedAddress 2:
                                                  10/26/2018Expiration Date:
                                                  10/26/2017Inception Date:
                                                  CRUM & FORSTER SPECIALTY INS COFinancial Resp Type:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP 7  (Continued) 1007063005

CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
207 W 1ST STAddress:
SIMPSONS TEXACOName:

Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
BenzeneContaminant Name:
6866Cleanup Siteid:
5Rank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
TRUEVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
92387155Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KITTITASedr_fcnty:
98922edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:
CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
207 W 1ST STAddress:
SIMPSONS TEXACOName:

VCP:

1511 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster E
0.286 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1915 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NW 207 W 1ST ST    N/A
E24 VCPSIMPSONS TEXACO S124436561
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
6866Cleanup Siteid:
5Rank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
TRUEVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
92387155Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KITTITASedr_fcnty:
98922edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:
CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
207 W 1ST STAddress:
SIMPSONS TEXACOName:

Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
6866Cleanup Siteid:
5Rank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
TRUEVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:
92387155Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KITTITASedr_fcnty:
98922edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:

SIMPSONS TEXACO  (Continued) S124436561

                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         10/01/2015Tank Install Date:
                         01/20/2017Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A5712Tag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.941471Decimal Longitude:
                         47.194975Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         3165Site Id:
                         92387155Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

UST:

1511 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster E
0.286 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1915 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
NW ICR207 W 1ST ST    N/A
E25 USTCLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7 U003026483
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                         Rubber BootDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         09/05/1995Tank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         12/21/2015Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1965Tank Install Date:
                         09/09/2015Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A5712Tag Number:
                         1REGTank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                         SumpDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Double Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Flexible PipingPipe Material:
                         SumpTank SFC Type:
                         Interstitial MonitoringTank Release Detection:
                         MainTank Manifold:
                         Corrosion ResistantTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Every 5 YearsTank Tightness Test:
                         Double Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant CompositeTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         05/31/2019Tank Permit Expiration Date:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7  (Continued) U003026483
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Double Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Flexible PipingPipe Material:
                         SumpTank SFC Type:
                         Interstitial MonitoringTank Release Detection:
                         AuxiliaryTank Manifold:
                         Corrosion ResistantTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Every 5 YearsTank Tightness Test:
                         Double Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant CompositeTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         05/31/2019Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         10/01/2015Tank Install Date:
                         01/20/2017Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A5712Tag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                         SumpDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Double Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Flexible PipingPipe Material:
                         SumpTank SFC Type:
                         Interstitial MonitoringTank Release Detection:
                         AuxiliaryTank Manifold:
                         Corrosion ResistantTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Every 5 YearsTank Tightness Test:
                         Double Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant CompositeTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         05/31/2019Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         10/01/2015Tank Install Date:
                         01/20/2017Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A5712Tag Number:
                         2Tank Name:
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                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         09/05/1995Tank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         12/21/2015Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1965Tank Install Date:
                         09/09/2015Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A5712Tag Number:
                         2ULTank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                         SumpDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Interstitial Monitoring (or Sump Sensor)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Double Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Flexible PipingPipe Material:
                         SumpTank SFC Type:
                         Interstitial MonitoringTank Release Detection:
                         AuxiliaryTank Manifold:
                         Corrosion ResistantTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Every 5 YearsTank Tightness Test:
                         Double Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant CompositeTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         05/31/2019Tank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         10/01/2015Tank Install Date:
                         01/20/2017Tank Status Date:
                         OperationalTank Status:
                         A5712Tag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                         SumpDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
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                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         09/05/1995Tank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         12/21/2015Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1965Tank Install Date:
                         09/10/2015Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A5712Tag Number:
                         4DIESELTank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                         Rubber BootDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         09/05/1995Tank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         12/21/2015Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1965Tank Install Date:
                         09/10/2015Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A5712Tag Number:
                         3ULTank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                         Rubber BootDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
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                         09/23/2015Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A5712Tag Number:
                         UnregisteredTank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                         Rubber BootDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Spill Bucket/Spill BoxTank Spill Prevention:
                         09/05/1995Tank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         12/21/2015Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1965Tank Install Date:
                         09/10/2015Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A5712Tag Number:
                         5DIESELTank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         207 W 1ST STAddress:
                         CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7Name:

                         Rubber BootDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Pressurized SystemPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)Pipe Second Release Detection:
                         Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Impressed CurrentTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
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                              Oxygen Release Compound Injection ReportReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              98-40Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              09/04/01Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Second Quarter Ground Water Monitoring ReportReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              98-39Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              08/20/01Date Ecology Received Report:

                              First Quarter Ground Water Monitoring ReportReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              98-39Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              08/08/01Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         12/21/2015Tank Closure Date:
                         Not reportedTank Install Date:
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                              Third Quarter 2001 Ground Water Monitoring ReportReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              98-46Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              02/28/02Date Ecology Received Report:

CLE ELUM SHORT STOP #7  (Continued) U003026483

                    -120.93786Longitude:
                    47.19651Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    SuspectedSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Halogenated OrganicsContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-SHA, IRAP, or VCPNFA Reason:
                    Not reportedAlternate Site Names:
                    08/19/1992NFA Date:
                    4238CS Id:
                    383Facility/Site Id:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    TEANAWAY RDAddress:
                    TEANAWAY DUMPName:

CSCSL NFA:

                              383Facility Id:
                              TEANAWAY DUMPName:

ALLSITES:

1516 ft.
0.287 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1919 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
North CSCSL NFATEANAWAY RD    N/A
26 ALLSITESTEANAWAY DUMP S104971889

          110015481450Registry ID:
FINDS:

                              38814992Facility Id:
                              NORTHERN ENERGY ELLENSBURG 2Name:

ALLSITES:

1516 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
0.287 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1916 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
WNW FINDSRAILROAD ST & BILLINGS AVE    N/A
D27 ALLSITESNORTHERN ENERGY ELLENSBURG 2 1007071527
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additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

NORTHERN ENERGY ELLENSBURG 2  (Continued) 1007071527

                              37487419Facility Id:
                              WA ECY FS RD 4826 DRUMSName:

ALLSITES:

1799 ft.
0.341 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1903 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
South FS RD 4826 LEFT SIDE 1.2 MI    N/A
28 ALLSITESWA ECY FS RD 4826 DRUMS S109554800

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              94-29Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              02/25/93Date Ecology Received Report:

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              19County Code:
                              92-40Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              Groundwater, SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              11/05/92Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

1860 ft.
0.352 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1913 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
ENE 517 E. 1ST ST.    N/A
29 ICRB & G SERVICE S104486057
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                              1836Facility Id:
                              LIBERTY MINING OLD TOWN MINEName:

ALLSITES:

2127 ft.
0.403 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
1975 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LIBERTY, WA  
North 1.5 MI W OF LIBERTY    N/A
30 ALLSITESLIBERTY MINING OLD TOWN MINE S110036014

                    104 N MONTGOMERY AVEAddress:
                    B & G SERVICEName:

LUST:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          TruePast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          3 - Moderate RiskSite Rank:
          SHOEMAKER MFG CO CLE ELUMAlternate Site Names:
          Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          5444Clean Up Siteid:
          47.1935 / -120.9291Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          7678948Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          104 N MONTGOMERY AVEAddress:
          B & G SERVICEName:

CSCSL:

CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
7678948EDR Link ID:
CERegion:
3Rank:
7678948FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KITTITASedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:
CLE ELUM, WACity,State,Zip:
Not reportedAddress:
B & G SERVICEName:

HSL:

NPDES
2186 ft. ALLSITESSite 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.414 mi. UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1909 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 LUSTCLE ELUM, WA  98922
East CSCSL104 N MONTGOMERY    N/A
F31 HSLB & G SERVICE U004158135

TC6167965.2s   Page 55



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         09/15/1992Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.9291Decimal Longitude:
                         47.1935Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         100155Site Id:
                         7678948Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         104 N MONTGOMERYAddress:
                         B & G SERVICEName:

UST:

                    47.1935 / -120.9291Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
                    100155UST ID:
                    3140Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    06/24/1996Lust Date:
                    09/30/1992Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    SHOEMAKER MFG CO CLE ELUMCleanup Unit Name:
                    Ecology-supervised or conductedProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    5444Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    7678948Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
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                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         09/15/1992Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         104 N MONTGOMERYAddress:
                         B & G SERVICEName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         09/15/1992Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         104 N MONTGOMERYAddress:
                         B & G SERVICEName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
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                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         09/17/1992Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         5Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         104 N MONTGOMERYAddress:
                         B & G SERVICEName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         09/17/1992Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         104 N MONTGOMERYAddress:
                         B & G SERVICEName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
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                    -1723Days to Expiration:
                    01/01/2020Effective Date:
                    12/31/2024Permit Expiration Date:
                    Upper YakimaWRIA:
                    Ray LathamEcology Contact:
                    Coverage IssuedPermit SubStatus:
                    ActivePermit Status:
                    5Permit Version:
                    WAR002331Permit ID:
                    -120.929100Longitude:
                    47.1935Latitude:
                    11/20/2019Date Issued:
                    HeadqartersAdmin Region:
                    Industrial SW GPFacility Type:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    104 N MONTGOMERY AVEAddress:
                    SHOEMAKER MFG CO CLE ELUMName:

NPDES:

                              7678948Facility Id:
                              B & G SERVICEName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         Not reportedPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Not reportedTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:

B & G SERVICE  (Continued) U004158135

7678948Facility ID:
Not reportededr_zip:
KITTITASedr_fcnty:
98922edr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:
CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
104 N MONTGOMERY AVEAddress:
B & G SERVICEName:

VCP:

2186 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.414 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1909 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
East 104 N MONTGOMERY AVE    N/A
F32 VCPB & G SERVICE S124435911
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
5444Cleanup Siteid:
3Rank:
Not reportedDate NFA:
Not reportedNFA Type:
Not reportedEcology Status:
Not reportedVCP:
Not reportedVCP Status:

B & G SERVICE  (Continued) S124435911

                    -120.94492854Longitude:
                    47.195497483Latitude:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Remediated-BelowSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    CentralRegion:
                    NFASite Status:
                    NFA-Independent Cleanup Reviewed by EcologyNFA Reason:
                    Not reportedAlternate Site Names:
                    06/13/2016NFA Date:
                    12921CS Id:
                    1825Facility/Site Id:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    401 W 1ST STAddress:
                    CLE ELUM CHAMBER OF COMMERCEName:

CSCSL NFA:

                              1825Facility Id:
                              CLE ELUM CHAMBER OF COMMERCEName:

ALLSITES:

2315 ft.
0.438 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1920 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
WNW CSCSL NFA401 W 1ST ST    N/A
33 ALLSITESCLE ELUM CHAMBER OF COMMERCE S117804789

                              19County Code:
                              93-45Site Register Issue:
                              Interim cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              CentralRegion:
                              SpillWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              02/17/94Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

2539 ft.
0.481 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1910 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
East 618 E. 1ST ST.    N/A
34 ICRCLE ELUM TIMBER/ENGINEERING BLDG. - CENTRAL ROAD S104486369
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:

CLE ELUM TIMBER/ENGINEERING BLDG. - CENTRAL ROAD  (Continued) S104486369

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110036142340Registry ID:
FINDS:

                              1331320Facility Id:
                              FRANCIS CLAFFEY PROPERTYName:

ALLSITES:

2637 ft.
0.499 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1920 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 CLE ELUM, WA  98922
WNW FINDS415 W 1ST ST    N/A
35 ALLSITESFRANCIS CLAFFEY PROPERTY 1011278784

          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          1000 E 1ST STAddress:
          DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

CSCSL:

CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
398EDR Link ID:
CERegion:
5Rank:
398FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KITTITASedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:
CLE ELUM, WACity,State,Zip:
Not reportedAddress:
DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

HSL:

PTAP
FINDS

5175 ft. ALLSITES
0.980 mi. UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
1901 ft.

 

1/2-1 LUSTCLE ELUM, WA  98922
East CSCSL1000 E 1ST ST    N/A
36 HSLDEVERE BULK PLANT 1007081246
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4uz4WsuUcz7q26wWAgsaE9shUO3cWl7hN72Eqjg2FI6Rwwj53RBAyfgPT2KbaVxEUg8f8sdehGl3AXOGK3IVAj5W4slW04NjuaXzkU2WkWbnsmQ8DLUIHcMs23z7eHqY3ACs6MXwig4KjAOYgFt76BaBOEDw4dwsGlhU22ppO5.3u74hkuUYz.D3UsWyOsJS2FoU4kcHm8OQ7fIqnX3Pi6LEw7g84HAwwgM09QXaOaEfHBA2sEYhQb8uDOKr3ly7AMWKUlCd1C6hWzNeC44b2D0Egyui3jxkgBy4emuDvzjF3k5W0Ps9426MUGTcMX3HQ7krqKM2qn64nwiJ3yBATpgT23HmajwECV4LwsLXh9j9RHOQT3chA5zWaqlG59tFhMPNrMA5728.EjV6Htjy6gab2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4uz4WsuUcz7q26wWAgsaE9shUO3cWl7hN72Eqjg2FI6Rwwj53RBAyfgPT2KbaVxEUg8f8sdehGl3AXOGK3IVAj5W4slW04NjuaXzkU2WkWbnsmQ8DLUIHcMs23z7eHqY3ACs6MXwig4KjAOYgFt76BaBOEDw4dwsGlhU22ppO5.3u74hkuUYz.D3UsWyOsJS2FoU4kcHm8OQ7fIqnX3Pi6LEw7g84HAwwgM09QXaOaEfHBA2sEYhQb8uDOKr3ly7AMWKUlCd1C6hWzNeC44b2D0Egyui3jxkgBy4emuDvzjF3k5W0Ps9426MUGTcMX3HQ7krqKM2qn64nwiJ3yBATpgT23HmajwECV4LwsLXh9j9RHOQT3chA5zWaqlG59tFhMPNrMA5728.EjV6Htjy6gab2
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110036142340


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          TruePast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          5 - Lowest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          PANTRY III,WONDRACK
          Cle Elum Short Stop,DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,TOWN PUMP &Alternate Site Names:
          Non-Halogenated SolventsContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          7016Clean Up Siteid:
          47.191480000261 / -120.9162907290Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          398Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          1000 E 1ST STAddress:
          DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Not reportedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          TruePast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          5 - Lowest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          PANTRY III,WONDRACK
          Cle Elum Short Stop,DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,TOWN PUMP &Alternate Site Names:
          LeadContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          7016Clean Up Siteid:
          47.191480000261 / -120.9162907290Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          398Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          1000 E 1ST STAddress:
          DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Not reportedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          TruePast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          5 - Lowest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          PANTRY III,WONDRACK
          Cle Elum Short Stop,DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,TOWN PUMP &Alternate Site Names:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          7016Clean Up Siteid:
          47.191480000261 / -120.9162907290Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          398Facility ID:

DEVERE BULK PLANT  (Continued) 1007081246
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          1000 E 1ST STAddress:
          CLE ELUM SHORT STOPName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          TruePast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          5 - Lowest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          PANTRY III,WONDRACK
          Cle Elum Short Stop,DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,TOWN PUMP &Alternate Site Names:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          7016Clean Up Siteid:
          47.191480000261 / -120.9162907290Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          398Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          1000 E 1ST STAddress:
          DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          TruePast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          5 - Lowest Assessed RiskSite Rank:
          PANTRY III,WONDRACK
          Cle Elum Short Stop,DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,TOWN PUMP &Alternate Site Names:
          Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          7016Clean Up Siteid:
          47.191480000261 / -120.9162907290Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          398Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
          1000 E 1ST STAddress:
          DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

          CentralResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Not reportedSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:

DEVERE BULK PLANT  (Continued) 1007081246
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    PANTRY III,WONDRACK
                    Cle Elum Short Stop,DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,TOWN PUMP &Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    7016Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    398Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                    DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

                    47.1914800 / -120.91629Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
                    9280UST ID:
                    4459Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    11/08/1996Lust Date:
                    10/08/1996Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    PANTRY III,WONDRACK
                    Cle Elum Short Stop,DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,TOWN PUMP &Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    7016Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    398Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                    DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

LUST:

          Pollution Liability Ins AgcyResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          Not reportedSite Rank:
          PANTRY III,WONDRACK
          DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,DEVERE BULK PLANT,TOWN PUMP &Alternate Site Names:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          11929Clean Up Siteid:
          47.191480000261 / -120.9162907290Lat/Long:
          CentralRegion:
          398Facility ID:
          CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:

DEVERE BULK PLANT  (Continued) 1007081246
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
                    9280UST ID:
                    4459Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    11/08/1996Lust Date:
                    10/08/1996Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    PANTRY III,WONDRACK
                    Cle Elum Short Stop,DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,TOWN PUMP &Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    7016Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    398Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                    DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

                    47.1914800 / -120.91629Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Not reportedSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Non-Halogenated SolventsContaminant Name:
                    9280UST ID:
                    4459Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    11/08/1996Lust Date:
                    10/08/1996Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    PANTRY III,WONDRACK
                    Cle Elum Short Stop,DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,TOWN PUMP &Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    7016Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    398Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                    DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

                    47.1914800 / -120.91629Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Not reportedSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    BenzeneContaminant Name:
                    9280UST ID:
                    4459Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    11/08/1996Lust Date:
                    10/08/1996Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:

DEVERE BULK PLANT  (Continued) 1007081246
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         2,001 to 4,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         07/18/1994Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1982Tank Install Date:
                         06/27/1994Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         1Tank Name:

                         -120.916290729089Decimal Longitude:
                         47.1914800002617Decimal Latitude:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         Not reportedUBI:
                         9280Site Id:
                         398Facility ID:
                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                         DEVERE & SONS DISTRIBUTING MINI MARTName:

UST:

                    47.1914800 / -120.91629Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Not reportedSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    LeadContaminant Name:
                    9280UST ID:
                    4459Lust ID:
                    CentralRegion:
                    11/08/1996Lust Date:
                    10/08/1996Release Date:
                    CentralResponse Section:
                    PANTRY III,WONDRACK
                    Cle Elum Short Stop,DeVere & Sons Distributing Mini Mart,TOWN PUMP &Cleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    7016Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    398Facility ID:
                    CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                    1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                    DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

                    47.1914800 / -120.91629Lat/Long:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:

DEVERE BULK PLANT  (Continued) 1007081246
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         01/01/1982Tank Install Date:
                         07/16/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         3Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                         DEVERE & SONS DISTRIBUTING MINI MARTName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Coated SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         25 Gallons or lessTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         10/08/1996Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1982Tank Install Date:
                         07/16/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         2Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                         DEVERE & SONS DISTRIBUTING MINI MARTName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Coated SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:

DEVERE BULK PLANT  (Continued) 1007081246
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                         DEVERE & SONS DISTRIBUTING MINI MARTName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Coated SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         11/08/1996Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1982Tank Install Date:
                         08/13/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         4Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                         DEVERE & SONS DISTRIBUTING MINI MARTName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Coated SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         25 Gallons or lessTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         10/08/1996Tank Closure Date:

DEVERE BULK PLANT  (Continued) 1007081246
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Coated SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         11/08/1996Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1982Tank Install Date:
                         08/13/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         6Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:
                         CLE ELUMCity:
                         1000 E 1ST STAddress:
                         DEVERE & SONS DISTRIBUTING MINI MARTName:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         NonePipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         Coated SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Manual Inventory Control (daily)Tank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         NoneTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedTank Tightness Test:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Not reportedTank Material:
                         NoneTank Overfill Prevention:
                         NoneTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         11/08/1996Tank Closure Date:
                         01/01/1982Tank Install Date:
                         08/13/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         Not reportedTag Number:
                         5Tank Name:

                         98922Zip:

DEVERE BULK PLANT  (Continued) 1007081246
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                                        In ProgressStatus:
                                        05/10/2019Entry Date:
                                        398FSID Number:
                                        PC014Site ID:
                                        CLE ELUM, WA 98922City,State,Zip:
                                        1012 E FIRST STREETAddress:
                                        CLE ELUM SHORT STOPName:

PTAP:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Quality Programs.
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here:

          110015579774Registry ID:
FINDS:

                              398Facility Id:
                              DEVERE BULK PLANTName:

ALLSITES:

                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         CentralResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:

DEVERE BULK PLANT  (Continued) 1007081246
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=222.2I1G.j8RIs6oGL1VjG2tRh1Ls.7now27L.97Vr2v2H1r.Z7wIr1QGg9Qjt3GRA69sP34oI1lLx2h2I2..k1sIf71Gb2jju7fRF85sQACof7WLN65VD0cGR3dt5t3hW2C2.2D.V1ZIw2kGz1fj31ZRl8ZsK1eoF9ZLx2wVp3pGC5NtG7LhF1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=222.2I1G.j8RIs6oGL1VjG2tRh1Ls.7now27L.97Vr2v2H1r.Z7wIr1QGg9Qjt3GRA69sP34oI1lLx2h2I2..k1sIf71Gb2jju7fRF85sQACof7WLN65VD0cGR3dt5t3hW2C2.2D.V1ZIw2kGz1fj31ZRl8ZsK1eoF9ZLx2wVp3pGC5NtG7LhF1
http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015579774


ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 1 records.

CLE ELUM            1022996071 SEMI-TRUCK TANKER ANHYDROUS AMMONI I-90 MILEPOST 88 EAST 98922 SEMS
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ibd69r1iWxVb74HdlIX3kjF9ed7rt9.1GCZASHIWtGNxCIiVTZ08kMu7Xiy4uPDHVFN3PvvlIiAIfpvXPbX4uXJkCBJj1JxFaD33HXieeRJdiyX7L5a9YxftOI19j0r.8hl4HWrGkRzCHhCZusFBQApSX8WHdVZIldK6RmPiCAJbyP.deez3X1I97VurDTi1jfk96LUWosKxUF3Va4k3Ojg7UgY4eP8HkppBXeEloPFIGhfXBHW5dz.kBYojGx7FDIu8uVqe6eGdPvs7hcy5841tYIf9Ip4.iQi3kfpGzXACjz4Z4qP65MUiPSubjwadBqN4pLU9gw1rNqg1D9c3q6GWbskxPuUVMtK9U0Z7vz94xlLHcyn4X7Tl5CKILvpXCe39KK1kPPGjvgyFdKJA7haeGiDd4aj7mfSCUrgtjFA9Zfj.0Mw9UAIGUDECunoZaqT8glESDOsHPxzIrdW2SrbtEeKGBnuNF8C5J4JCFRjIHsgiDbav0uyT.SsZo5M0Fj06TfTiyNnbSlAdOFp4Ofr9W1Qr.mZ1Vh73um0WQPtxOIOVntD4glF7fTB4cNBHUTs3oXQlDaMICCDXkDF56UwkJtpjkz5FcOn5isSeVnxdQUs790SCAoctB0q93Yv.L8HCFk3GY.3CibiZgVZ9JPwSJv7H6KvInxS3E3otXWJGfx.NNyoAKFxCUVFI9bnipgH4uFiTR4qZAQc0cWb3


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2020
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL:  Hazardous Sites List
The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have been assessed and ranked
using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2020
Number of Days to Update: 60

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL:  Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 06/05/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/11/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6132
Last EDR Contact: 05/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 05/12/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/30/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 08/11/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/29/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/15/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 05/12/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/30/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
A listing of aboveground storage tank locations regulated by the Department of Ecology’s Spill Prevention, Preparedness
and Response Program.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7562
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/29/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Control Site List
Sites that have institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ICR:  Independent Cleanup Reports
These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator of the sites. These actions
have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an order or decree. This database
is no longer updated by the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2003
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor Independent Remedial Action Program.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/02/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PTAP:  PTAP Site Listing
A list of sites accepted into the Petroleum Technical Assistance Program. The Petroleum Technical Assistance Program
(PTAP) expands the state’s ability to respond to the high customer demand to clean up petroleum contaminated
sites. Under the PTAP, the Pollution Liability Insurance Agency (PLIA) may provide informal site-specific technical
consultations and issue written opinion letters to persons conducting independent remedial actions at qualifying
petroleum cleanup sites. PLIA may provide these services under the authority of RCW 70.149.040(9) and the Model
Toxics Control Act (MTCA), Chapter 70.149 RCW and Chapter 173-340 WAC.
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Date of Government Version: 05/12/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/30/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-0515
Last EDR Contact: 08/12/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Listing
A listing of brownfields sites included in the Confirmed & Suspected Sites Listing. Brownfields are abandoned,
idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by real
or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they can be anything from
a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-725-4030
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities
This study identified sites statewide with unauthorized accumulations of scrap tires.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWRCY:  Recycling Facility List
A llisting of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6105
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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SWTIRE 2:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities 2
solid waste tire piles

Date of Government Version: 06/03/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/04/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2020
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  425-649-7104
Last EDR Contact: 05/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 08/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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ALLSITES:  Facility/Site Identification System Listing
Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6423
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
Illegal methamphetamine labs use hazardous chemicals that create public health hazards. Chemicals and residues
can cause burns, respiratory and neurological damage, and death. Biological hazards associated with intravenous
needles, feces, and blood also pose health risks.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/22/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3380
Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST CDL:  List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
This listing of contaminated sites by Clandestine Drug Labs includes non-remediated properties. The current CDL
listing does not. This listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3381
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CSCSL NFA:  Confirmed and Contaminated Sites - No Further Action
This report contains information about sites that are undergoing cleanup and sites that are awaiting further investigation
and/or cleanup. Sites on the Hazardous Sites List (see above) are included in this data set.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 08/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AQUEOUS FOAM:  Firefighting Foam Incidents
Aqueous film-forming foam-laced water running off from fuel spills, firefighting events and routine training sessions
has put those chemicals in ground water, surface water, sediments, biota, and other natural resources of the state.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/02/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2020
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6116
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PFAS:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFOS and PFOA stand for perfluorooctane sulfonate and perfluorooctanoic acid, respectively. Both are fluorinated
organic chemicals, part of a larger family of compounds referred to as perfluoroalkyl substances (PFASs).

Date of Government Version: 04/21/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6116
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 06/23/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Reported Spills
Spills reported to the Spill Prevention, Preparedness and Response Division.

Date of Government Version: 03/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6950
Last EDR Contact: 05/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.
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Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 08/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/18/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 08/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2020
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2020
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/02/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 08/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 06/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.
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Date of Government Version: 06/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/05/2020
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/16/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/12/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust
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Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 05/28/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/27/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 06/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/21/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 04/04/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/26/2020
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 08/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2020
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 08/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS (EMI):  Washington Emissions Data System
Emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6040
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/21/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Labor & Industries
Telephone:  360-902-6209
Last EDR Contact: 08/12/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/30/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/09/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2020
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6933
Last EDR Contact: 05/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/14/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner List
A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using the SIC code of 7215
and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/08/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tank facilities. Financial assurance is intended
to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/04/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-586-1060
Last EDR Contact: 08/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6754
Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6136
Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS:  Inactive Drycleaners
A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/08/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WA MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NPDES:  Water Quality Permit System Data
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/01/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6073
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection wells.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/02/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6143
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PCS ENF:  Enforcement data
No description is available for this data
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2497
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/07/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS INACTIVE:  Listing of Inactive PCS Permits
An inactive permit is a facility that has shut down or is no longer discharging.

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 120

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/19/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

PCS:  Permit Compliance System
PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES
facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/21/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

TC6167965.2s     Page GR-24

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COUNTY RECORDS

KING COUNTY:

LF KING:  Abandoned Landfill Study in King County
The King County Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted from October through December 1984 by the Health Department’s
Environmental Health Division at the request of the King County Council. The primary objective of the survey was
to determine if any public health problems existed at the predetermined 24 sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle-King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE COUNTY:

LF SEATTLE CITY:  Abandoned Landfill Study in the City of Seattle
The Seattle Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted in June and July of 1984 by the Health Department’s Environmental
Health Division at the request of the Mayor’s Office. The primary objective of the survey was to determine if
any public health problems existed at the predetermined 12 sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/1984
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle - King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE/KING COUNTY:

LF SEATTLE/KING:  Seattle - King County Abandoned Landfill Toxicity / Hazard Assessment Project
This report presents the Seattle-King County Health Department’s follow-up investigation of two city owned and
four county owned abandoned landfills which was conducted from February to December 1986.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1986
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/1995
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/1995
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

LF SNOHOMISH:  Solid Waste Sites of Record at Snohomish Health District
Solid waste disposal and/or utilization sites in Snohomish County.

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Snohomish Health District
Telephone:  206-339-5250
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/28/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TACOMA/PIERCE COUNTY:

LF TACOMA/PIERCE:  Closed Landfill Survey
Following numerous requests for information about closed dumpsites and landfills in Pierce County, the Tacoma-Pierce
County Health Department decided to conduct a study on the matter. The aim of the study was to evaluate public
health risks associated with the closed dumpsites and landfills, and to determine the need, if any, for further
investigations of a more detailed nature. The sites represent all of the known dumpsites and landfills closed
after 1950.
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Date of Government Version: 09/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2003
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department
Telephone:  206-591-6500
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 05/12/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/23/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/26/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/21/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.
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Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Daycare Center Listing
Source: Department of Social & Health Services
Telephone: 253-383-1735

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2014Version Date:
6004929 CLE ELUM, WATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

1923 ft. above sea levelElevation:
5228393.0UTM Y (Meters): 
656293.2UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
120.936814 - 120˚ 56’ 12.53’’Longitude (West): 
47.192414 - 47˚ 11’ 32.69’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

CLE ELUM, WA 98922
102 WEST RUSS STREET
CLE ELUM DT

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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General NorthGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapCLE ELUM

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA Q3 Flood data5302630001A  
 FEMA Q3 Flood data5300950242B  
 FEMA Q3 Flood data5300950261B  
 FEMA Q3 Flood data5300950234B  
 FEMA Q3 Flood data5300950253B  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA Q3 Flood data5300960001B  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 60 inchesDepth to Bedrock Max:

> 60 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

MODERATECorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Soil does not meet the requirements for a hydric soil.

1 to 3 feet.
conductivity, wet state high in profile, etc. Depth to water table is
Somewhat poorly. Soils commonly have a layer with low hydraulicSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

loamSoil Surface Texture:

KAYAK                         Soil Component Name:

The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data.
in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO) soil survey maps.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Continental DepositsCategory:CenozoicEra:
TertiarySystem:
EoceneSeries:
TecCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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extremely gravelly - loamy sand
extremely gravelly - sandy loam
loamy sand
very gravelly - loamy sandDeeper Soil Types:

sandy clay loam
silty clay loamShallow Soil Types:

silt loam
sandy loam
very gravelly - sandy loamSurficial Soil Types:

silt loam
sandy loam
very gravelly - sandy loamSoil Surface Textures:

appear within the general area of target property.
Based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data, the following additional subordinant soil types may

OTHER SOIL TYPES IN AREA

Min:    6.60
Max:   7.80

Min:    6.00
Max:  20.00

Gravel.
Poorly Graded
Clean gravels,
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

gravelly - sand
extremely60 inches39 inches 4

Min:    6.60
Max:   7.80

Min:    2.00
Max:   6.00

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayfine sandy loam39 inches17 inches 3

Min:    6.60
Max:   7.80

Min:    0.60
Max:   2.00

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam17 inches 6 inches 2

Min:    6.60
Max:   7.80

Min:    0.60
Max:   2.00

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clayloam 6 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification

Permeability
Rate (in/hr)

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNWWA5313020   C48

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile WSWUSGS40001250015   292
1/2 - 1 Mile SWUSGS40001249857   291
1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS40001250301   Z242
1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS40001250300   Z241
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthUSGS40001249665   Y240
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEUSGS40001249711   X237
1/2 - 1 Mile EastUSGS40001250278   V181
1/2 - 1 Mile NEUSGS40001250462   177
1/2 - 1 Mile NEUSGS40001250429   159
1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS40001250138   O142
1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS40001250137   O141
1/2 - 1 Mile NWUSGS40001250440   M109
1/2 - 1 Mile NEUSGS40001250439   J103
1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS40001250200   96
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENEUSGS40001250330   92
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWUSGS40001250152   G72
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNWUSGS40001250314   71
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWUSGS40001250151   G58
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSEUSGS40001249984   54
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWUSGS40001249997   D51
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWUSGS40001250331   50
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WSWUSGS40001250150   47

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000112829   F57
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000483578   F56
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG1000483577   F55
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWWALOG1000451526   E53
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWWALOG1000110446   E52
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWA1100000009713   D49
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000418743   C46
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000418742   C45
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000418746   C44
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000418748   C43
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000418747   C42
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000367756   C41
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000367755   C40
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000375765   C39
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000418741   C38
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000418740   C37
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000418749   C36
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000498915   C35
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000498914   C34
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000498916   C33
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000509613   C32
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000498917   C31
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000498910   C30
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000498909   C29
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000498911   C28
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000498913   C27
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000498912   C26
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355428   C25
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355427   C24
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355429   C23
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355431   C22
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355430   C21
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355423   C20
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355422   C19
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355424   C18
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355426   C17
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355425   C16
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355432   C15
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000363737   C14
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000363736   C13
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000363738   C12
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000367754   C11
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000367753   C10
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000360017   C9
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000355433   C8
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000360018   C7
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000360020   C6
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NWWALOG1000360019   C5
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WSWWALOG1000355343   B4
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WSWWALOG1000343593   B3
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ESEWALOG1000108374   A2
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ESEWALOG1000114136   A1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001726   N116
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001720   N115
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000208337   M114
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000208338   M113
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000208334   M112
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000208335   M111
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000208336   M110
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000112994   L108
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000680741   L107
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000485736   L106
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000110585   K105
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000206639   K104
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWA1100000030381   J102
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000332492   J101
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWA1100000011468   I100
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWA1100000028725   I99
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWA1100000025795   I98
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWA1100000011469   I97
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWA1100000011470   I95
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SWWALOG1000107466   94
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG1000109377   93
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562820   H91
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562821   H90
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562818   H89
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562819   H88
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562822   H87
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000679230   H86
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000679231   H85
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000679210   H84
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000679229   H83
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562811   H82
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562812   H81
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000483576   H80
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000483574   H79
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000483575   H78
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562816   H77
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562817   H76
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562815   H75
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562813   H74
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEWALOG1000562814   H73
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000667997   G70
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000667996   G69
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000667995   G68
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000684402   G67
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000667999   G66
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000667998   G65
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000667994   G64
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000667984   G63
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000108375   G62
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000667985   G61
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000667993   G60
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG1000667992   G59

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC6167965.2s   Page A-9

1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000591268   U171
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG1000109039   T170
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG1000109160   T169
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000111533   S168
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000115209   S167
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000253876   S166
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000333391   S165
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEWALOG1000230764   S164
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG1000109698   R163
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG1000110504   R162
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG1000208340   Q161
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG1000208339   Q160
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641920   P158
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641921   P157
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641918   P156
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641919   P155
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641924   P154
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641925   P153
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641922   P152
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641923   P151
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641912   P150
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641913   P149
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641910   P148
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641911   P147
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641916   P146
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641917   P145
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641914   P144
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000641915   P143
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001688   N140
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001687   N139
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001686   N138
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001705   N137
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001702   N136
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001689   N135
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001685   N134
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001671   N133
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001670   N132
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001669   N131
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001684   N130
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001683   N129
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001673   N128
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001707   N127
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000784731   N126
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000784730   N125
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000784729   N124
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000789775   N123
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000789773   N122
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000789284   N121
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001719   N120
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001716   N119
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001715   N118
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000001727   N117
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1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000418745   W225
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000483571   W224
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000483569   W223
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000483565   W222
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571660   W221
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571659   W220
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571658   W219
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571661   W218
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571664   W217
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571663   W216
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571662   W215
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571657   W214
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571652   W213
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571651   W212
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571650   W211
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571653   W210
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571656   W209
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571655   W208
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571654   W207
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000185820   W206
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184549   W205
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184548   W204
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000113958   W203
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184552   W202
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184551   W201
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184550   W200
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000113918   W199
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000113917   W198
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000112796   W197
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000113921   W196
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000113920   W195
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000113919   W194
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184561   W193
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184560   W192
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184559   W191
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000185819   W190
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184563   W189
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184562   W188
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184555   W187
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184554   W186
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184553   W185
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184558   W184
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184557   W183
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000184556   W182
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG1000114665   180
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG1000108691   179
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG1000110197   178
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000591270   U176
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000591271   U175
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000591269   U174
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000591266   U173
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG1000591267   U172
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1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000264281   AB281
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000275700   AB280
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000338457   AB279
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000604241   Z278
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000604242   Z277
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000604243   Z276
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000474794   Z275
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000474795   Z274
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000604240   Z273
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000712262   Z272
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000712263   Z271
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000712264   Z270
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000712257   Z269
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000712258   Z268
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000712261   Z267
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000424007   Z266
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000424008   Z265
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000424009   Z264
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000424003   Z263
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000424004   Z262
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000424006   Z261
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000424014   Z260
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000474792   Z259
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000474793   Z258
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000424011   Z257
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000424012   Z256
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000424013   Z255
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000298706   X254
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000110005   X253
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG1000108298   X252
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000323838   AA251
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000436257   AA250
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000107470   AA249
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000112909   AA248
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000107471   AA247
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000436258   AA246
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000692364   AA245
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000780096   AA244
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG1000780097   AA243
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWA1100000030780   V239
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWALOG1000412125   V238
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571645   W236
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000560798   W235
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000560797   W234
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571646   W233
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571649   W232
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571648   W231
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000571647   W230
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000483572   W229
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000418744   W228
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000367668   W227
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWALOG1000185821   W226
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1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000803700   AD295
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG1000289283   AD294
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG1000398439   293
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000780100   AC290
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000806348   AC289
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000424798   AC288
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG1000424799   AC287
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG1000107641   Y286
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG1000110761   Y285
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG1000190131   Y284
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000340188   AB283
1/2 - 1 Mile NEWALOG1000389386   AB282
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705Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-JUN-06Date Received:W187034Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKW652Well Tag:
450558Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B4
WSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355343WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Peter CastnerWell Owner:10-JAN-06Well Completion:
237Casing Depth:6Diameter:
22-FEB-06Date Received:W224714Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APB255Well Tag:
432796Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

B3
WSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000343593WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Digby GrangerWell Owner:01-FEB-95Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:0Diameter:
27-APR-95Date Received:A021160Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
114051Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A2
ESE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000108374WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Digby GrangerWell Owner:09-FEB-95Well Completion:
204Casing Depth:6Diameter:
02-MAY-95Date Received:W050948Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABW467Well Tag:
121013Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A1
ESE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000114136WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:31-AUG-06Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2Diameter:
28-SEP-06Date Received:A084749Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
457669Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C7
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000360018WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:31-AUG-06Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:2Diameter:
28-SEP-06Date Received:A084749Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
457672Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C6
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000360020WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:31-AUG-06Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:2Diameter:
28-SEP-06Date Received:A084749Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
457670Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C5
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000360019WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Highmark Resources LlcWell Owner:02-JUN-06Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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12Casing Depth:2Diameter:
21-SEP-06Date Received:E006289Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
467877Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C11
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000367754WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:31-AUG-06Well Completion:
18Casing Depth:2Diameter:
21-SEP-06Date Received:E006289Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
467875Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C10
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000367753WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:31-AUG-06Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2Diameter:
28-SEP-06Date Received:A084749Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
457667Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C9
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000360017WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:E005546Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450690Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C8
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355433WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:18-OCT-06Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2Diameter:
16-NOV-06Date Received:R065604Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALP909Well Tag:
462916Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C14
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000363737WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:18-OCT-06Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2Diameter:
16-NOV-06Date Received:R065604Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALP908Well Tag:
462915Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C13
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000363736WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:18-OCT-06Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2Diameter:
16-NOV-06Date Received:R065604Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALP910Well Tag:
462917Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C12
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000363738WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:31-AUG-06Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:A115346Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450674Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C18
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355424WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:A115346Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450678Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C17
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355426WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:A115346Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450676Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C16
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355425WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:E005546Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450688Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C15
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355432WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:E005546Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450685Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C21
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355430WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:A115346Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450672Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C20
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355423WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:A115346Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450670Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C19
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355422WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
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10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:E005546Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450682Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C25
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355428WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:A115346Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450680Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C24
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355427WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:E005546Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450684Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C23
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355429WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
05-JUN-06Date Received:E005546Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
450687Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C22
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000355431WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

Claffey Senger Properties Llc | Kane Environmental / DoeWell Owner:
14-SEP-10Well Completion:

14Casing Depth:2Diameter:
29-SEP-10Date Received:RE04841Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BBB238Well Tag:
676632Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C28
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000498911WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

Claffey Senger Properties Llc | Kane Environmental / DoeWell Owner:
13-SEP-10Well Completion:

14Casing Depth:9Diameter:
29-SEP-10Date Received:RE04841Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BBB236Well Tag:
676636Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C27
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000498913WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

Claffey Senger Properties Llc | Kane Environmental / DoeWell Owner:
13-SEP-10Well Completion:

14Casing Depth:9Diameter:
29-SEP-10Date Received:RE04841Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BBB237Well Tag:
676634Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C26
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000498912WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gerald D Christian EtuxWell Owner:15-MAR-06Well Completion:
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

Claffey Senger Properties Llc | Kane Environmental / DoeWell Owner:
13-SEP-10Well Completion:

8Casing Depth:9Diameter:
29-SEP-10Date Received:SE07769Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
676644Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C31
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000498917WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

Claffey Senger Properties Llc | Kane Environmental / DoeWell Owner:
14-SEP-10Well Completion:

14Casing Depth:9Diameter:
29-SEP-10Date Received:RE04841Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BBB239Well Tag:
676630Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C30
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000498910WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

Claffey Senger Properties Llc | Kane Environmental / DoeWell Owner:
14-SEP-10Well Completion:

14Casing Depth:2Diameter:
29-SEP-10Date Received:RE04841Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BBB240Well Tag:
676628Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C29
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000498909WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
676640Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C35
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000498915WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:

Claffey Senger Properties Llc | Kane Environmental / DoeWell Owner:
13-SEP-10Well Completion:

6Casing Depth:9Diameter:
29-SEP-10Date Received:AE10236Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
676638Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C34
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000498914WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

Claffey Senger Properties Llc | Kane Environmental / DoeWell Owner:
13-SEP-10Well Completion:

6Casing Depth:9Diameter:
29-SEP-10Date Received:SE07769Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
676642Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C33
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000498916WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Shell Station | SaicWell Owner:22-SEP-10Well Completion:
13Casing Depth:8Diameter:
18-OCT-10Date Received:AE10759Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
697618Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C32
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000509613WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gillon Properties Llc | AegWell Owner:26-MAR-08Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
09-APR-08Date Received:E008542Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
541129Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C38
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000418741WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gillon Properties Llc | AegWell Owner:27-MAR-08Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2Diameter:
09-APR-08Date Received:E008542Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
541127Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C37
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000418740WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gillon Properties | AegWell Owner:26-MAR-08Well Completion:
13Casing Depth:2Diameter:
09-APR-08Date Received:R067317Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APJ887Well Tag:
541144Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C36
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000418749WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:

Claffey Senger Properties Llc | Kane Environmental / DoeWell Owner:
13-SEP-10Well Completion:

8Casing Depth:9Diameter:
29-SEP-10Date Received:AE10236Notice of Intent #:
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13Casing Depth:2Diameter:
09-APR-08Date Received:R067317Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APJ889Well Tag:
541140Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C42
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000418747WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:31-AUG-06Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:2Diameter:
21-SEP-06Date Received:E006289Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
467880Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C41
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000367756WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
James DevereWell Owner:31-AUG-06Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:2Diameter:
21-SEP-06Date Received:E006289Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
467878Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C40
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000367755WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dave ArnoldWell Owner:03-MAY-07Well Completion:
11.54Casing Depth:2Diameter:
18-MAY-07Date Received:AE02298Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
479806Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C39
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000375765WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Gillon Properties Llc | AegWell Owner:27-MAR-08Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2Diameter:
09-APR-08Date Received:A131499Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
541131Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C45
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000418742WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gillon Properties | AegWell Owner:26-MAR-08Well Completion:
13Casing Depth:2Diameter:
09-APR-08Date Received:R067317Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APJ890Well Tag:
541138Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C44
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000418746WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gillon Properties | AegWell Owner:26-MAR-08Well Completion:
13Casing Depth:2Diameter:
09-APR-08Date Received:R067317Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APJ888Well Tag:
541142Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C43
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000418748WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Gillon Properties | AegWell Owner:26-MAR-08Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6167965.2s   Page A-27

          Not ReportedPWS type:          WA5313020PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:          ultraviolet radiationTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
          Treatment_plantFactype:          Well 1 (lodge)Facname:
          3394Facid:          WA5313020Pwsid:

          APwsactivitycode:
          98922Contactzip:          WAContactstate:
          CLE ELUMContactcity:          Not ReportedContactaddress2:
          3551 HUNDLEY RDContactaddress1:          Not ReportedContactphone:
          ENSIGN RANCHContactorgname:          LARRY HALLOWSContact:
          PrivateOwner:          TNCWSPwstype:
          GroundwaterPsource longname:          18Pwssvcconn:
          93Retpopsrvd:          ActiveStatus:
          53037Fipscounty:          Not ReportedZipserved:
          WAStateserved:          Not ReportedCityserved:
          ENSIGN RANCHPwsname:          WA5313020Pwsid:
          WAState:          10Epa region:

C48
NNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WA5313020FRDS PWS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          608Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19170101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-26N01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

47
WSW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

USGS40001250150FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Gillon Properties Llc | AegWell Owner:26-MAR-08Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:2Diameter:
09-APR-08Date Received:A131499Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
541133Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C46
NW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000418743WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6167965.2s   Page A-28

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          7/8/2009 0:00:00Enforcement action:          No Enf Action as ofEnforcement date:
          8/31/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:          8/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:

          Max Contaminant Level, Monthly (TCR)Violation type:
          COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:

          0397487Violation ID:          NCPWS type code:
          93Population served:          ENSIGN RANCHPWS name:

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          7/8/2009 0:00:00Enforcement action:          No Enf Action as ofEnforcement date:
          9/30/2003 0:00:00Compliance end date:          9/1/2003 0:00:00Compliance start date:

          Max Contaminant Level, Monthly (TCR)Violation type:
          COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:

          0307298Violation ID:          NCPWS type code:
          93Population served:          ENSIGN RANCHPWS name:

          06/30/2004Cmp edt:
          06/01/2004Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          TCRRule name:          110Rule code:
          MCL, Monthly (TCR)Violation name:          22Violation code:
          Coliform (TCR)Contamination Name:          3100Contamination code:
          2004Violation Year:          WAState:
          SOrig code:          0464924Violation id:

          08/31/2003Cmp edt:
          08/01/2003Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          TCRRule name:          110Rule code:
          MCL, Monthly (TCR)Violation name:          22Violation code:
          Coliform (TCR)Contamination Name:          3100Contamination code:
          2003Violation Year:          WAState:
          SOrig code:          0397487Violation id:

          09/30/2003Cmp edt:
          09/01/2003Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          TCRRule name:          110Rule code:
          MCL, Monthly (TCR)Violation name:          22Violation code:
          Coliform (TCR)Contamination Name:          3100Contamination code:
          2003Violation Year:          WAState:
          SOrig code:          0307298Violation id:

          1205617Longitude:          471144Latitude:

          TreatedTreatment:          Under 101 PersonsPopulation served:

          98922System zip:          WASystem state:
          CLE ELUMSystem city:          Not ReportedSystem address:
          ENSIGN RANCHSystem name:          00000078Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          Not ReportedDate system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          WA5313020PWS ID:

          Not ReportedContact telephone:
          Not ReportedContact zip:          98Contact state:
          WAContact city:          CLE ELUMContact address:
          3551 HUNDLEY RDContact address:          LARRY HALLOWSContact:
          93Retail population served:          NCPWS type code:
          ENSIGN RANCHPWS name:          Not ReportedPWS zip:
          Not ReportedPWS state:          Not ReportedPWS city:
          Not ReportedPWS address:          Not ReportedPWS name:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6167965.2s   Page A-29

          BasementFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-35D01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

D51
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40001249997FED USGS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          1112Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19140101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-26M01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

50
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40001250331FED USGS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:          NInfluenced by Flooding:
          NInfluenced by Droughts:          24Capacity (GPM):
          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:          1Residential Connections:
          InactivePWS Status:          36Total Connections:
          23Total Population Served:          1Full Time Res Pop:

          Transient Non-Community water systemSystem Type:
          APublic Water System Group:          WHISPERING PINES RV PARKSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          20Well Depth:
          Upper YakimaWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/11/2001Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          Well #1- AFT353Source Name:          01Source #:
          08392PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

D49
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WA1100000009713WA WELLS

          Not ReportedViolation measurement:
          7/8/2009 0:00:00Enforcement action:          No Enf Action as ofEnforcement date:
          6/30/2004 0:00:00Compliance end date:          6/1/2004 0:00:00Compliance start date:

          Max Contaminant Level, Monthly (TCR)Violation type:
          COLIFORM (TCR)Contaminant:

          0464924Violation ID:          NCPWS type code:
          93Population served:          ENSIGN RANCHPWS name:
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          843Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19170101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-35C01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

54
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40001249984FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Leslie WilliamsonWell Owner:19-MAY-97Well Completion:
136Casing Depth:0Diameter:
10-JUN-97Date Received:W050375Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACL140Well Tag:
583882Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

E53
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000451526WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Leslie WilliamsonWell Owner:13-MAY-97Well Completion:
560Casing Depth:10Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:W050375Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
116469Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

E52
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000110446WA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          708Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19170101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
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          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-27R02Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

G58
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40001250151FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Unocal Cle ElumWell Owner:24-MAY-88Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2Diameter:
24-MAY-88Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
119482Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F57
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000112829WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Unocal Cle ElumWell Owner:24-MAY-88Well Completion:
13.5Casing Depth:2Diameter:
24-MAY-88Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
646101Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F56
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000483578WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Unocal Cle ElumWell Owner:24-MAY-88Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2Diameter:
24-MAY-88Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
646099Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

F55
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000483577WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):96Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:15-APR-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:3.25Diameter:
28-APR-15Date Received:AE31565Notice of Intent #:
P10Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1014945Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G61
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000667985WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):96Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:15-APR-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:3.25Diameter:
28-APR-15Date Received:AE31565Notice of Intent #:
P12Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1014953Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G60
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000667993WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):96Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:15-APR-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:3.25Diameter:
28-APR-15Date Received:EE05523Notice of Intent #:
P12Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1014952Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G59
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000667992WA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          783Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19170101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
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10Casing Depth:3.25Diameter:
28-APR-15Date Received:AE31565Notice of Intent #:
P5AProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1014958Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G65
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000667998WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):96Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:15-APR-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:3.25Diameter:
28-APR-15Date Received:EE05523Notice of Intent #:
P4AProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1014954Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G64
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000667994WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):96Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:15-APR-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:3.25Diameter:
28-APR-15Date Received:EE05523Notice of Intent #:
P10Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1014944Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G63
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000667984WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Digby GrangerWell Owner:14-OCT-93Well Completion:
50Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-NOV-94Date Received:W006178Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
114052Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G62
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000108375WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):96Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:15-APR-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:3.25Diameter:
28-APR-15Date Received:EE05523Notice of Intent #:
P5AProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1014955Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G68
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000667995WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):8Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:14-APR-15Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:1.5Diameter:
24-AUG-15Date Received:RE11234Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIS778Well Tag:
1050399Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G67
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000684402WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):96Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:15-APR-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:3.25Diameter:
28-APR-15Date Received:AE31565Notice of Intent #:
P11Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1014959Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G66
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000667999WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):96Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:15-APR-15Well Completion:
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          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

G72
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40001250152FED USGS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          840Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19140101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-27J01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

71
WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40001250314FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):96Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:15-APR-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:3.25Diameter:
28-APR-15Date Received:AE31565Notice of Intent #:
P4AProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1014957Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G70
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000667997WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):96Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:15-APR-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:3.25Diameter:
28-APR-15Date Received:EE05523Notice of Intent #:
P11Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1014956Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G69
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000667996WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing Inc | Geo EngineersWell Owner:29-MAY-12Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:SE45428Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
800899Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H75
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562815WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing | Geo EngineersWell Owner:31-MAY-12Well Completion:
14.6Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:RE07151Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCE333Well Tag:
800895Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H74
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562813WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing | Geo EngineersWell Owner:30-MAY-12Well Completion:
14.6Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:RE07151Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCE334Well Tag:
800897Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H73
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562814WA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          978Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19170101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-27R01Monitor Location:
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15Casing Depth:2Diameter:
18-MAY-98Date Received:R036899Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
646093Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H79
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000483574WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Key Corp Cle Elum Phase IiWell Owner:31-MAR-98Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2Diameter:
18-MAY-98Date Received:R036899Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
646095Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H78
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000483575WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing IncWell Owner:29-MAY-12Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:SE45428Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
800901Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H77
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562816WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing IncWell Owner:29-MAY-12Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:SE45428Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
800903Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H76
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562817WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing | Geo EngineersWell Owner:30-MAY-12Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:RE07151Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCE335Well Tag:
800891Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H82
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562811WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing | Geo EngineersWell Owner:30-MAY-12Well Completion:
14Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:RE07151Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCE332Well Tag:
800893Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H81
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562812WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Key Corp Cle Elum Phase IiWell Owner:31-MAR-98Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2Diameter:
18-MAY-98Date Received:R036899Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
646097Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H80
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000483576WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Key Corp Cle Elum Phase IiWell Owner:31-MAR-98Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6167965.2s   Page A-39

0Casing Depth:2Diameter:
22-JUN-15Date Received:AE32225Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCE332Well Tag:
1034139Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H86
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000679230WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2493Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Shoemaker ManufacturingWell Owner:05-JUN-15Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:2Diameter:
22-JUN-15Date Received:AE32225Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCE334Well Tag:
1034140Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H85
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000679231WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2493Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Shoemaker ManufacturingWell Owner:05-JUN-15Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:2Diameter:
22-JUN-15Date Received:AE32225Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCE335Well Tag:
1034118Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H84
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000679210WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2493Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Shoemaker ManufacturingWell Owner:05-JUN-15Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:2Diameter:
22-JUN-15Date Received:AE32225Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCE333Well Tag:
1034138Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H83
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000679229WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6167965.2s   Page A-40

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing Inc | Geo EngineersWell Owner:30-MAY-12Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:SE45428Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
800905Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H89
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562818WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing Inc | Geo EngineersWell Owner:29-MAY-12Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:AE17638Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
800907Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H88
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562819WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing Inc | Geo EngineersWell Owner:30-MAY-12Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:AE17638Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
800913Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H87
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562822WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2493Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Shoemaker ManufacturingWell Owner:05-JUN-15Well Completion:
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Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
115234Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

93
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000109377WA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          350Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          18900101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-26K01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

92
ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40001250330FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing Inc | Geo EngineersWell Owner:29-MAY-12Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:AE17638Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
800909Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H91
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562820WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Shoemaker Manufacturing Inc | Geo EngineersWell Owner:29-MAY-12Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-JUN-12Date Received:AE17638Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
800911Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H90
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000562821WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          ftWell Depth Units:          20Well Depth:
          19500101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          20N/15E-27Q03Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

96
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001250200FED USGS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          1100Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          1091Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          1375Total Connections:          1820Total Population Served:
          1820Full Time Res Pop:          Community Water SystemSystem Type:
          APublic Water System Group:          CLE ELUM WATER DEPARTMENTSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          10Well Depth:
          Upper YakimaWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          EmergencySource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well #1 - AFT368Source Name:          03Source #:
          13500PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

I95
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1100000011470WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:23-JUL-98Well Completion:
179Casing Depth:12Diameter:
08-SEP-98Date Received:R005029Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
112937Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

94
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000107466WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Harting VatherrerWell Owner:25-JUL-85Well Completion:
115Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-AUG-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
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          2700Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          529Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          590Total Connections:          1378Total Population Served:
          103Full Time Res Pop:          Community Water SystemSystem Type:
          APublic Water System Group:          SUNCADIA RESORTSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          Upper YakimaWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          04/16/2003Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          IntertieSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          13500V/ Cle Elum Water DeptSource Name:          01Source #:
          AA317PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

I99
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1100000028725WA WELLS

          NInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          0Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          296Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          302Total Connections:          541Total Population Served:
          535Full Time Res Pop:          Community Water SystemSystem Type:
          APublic Water System Group:          SOUTH CLE ELUM WATER DEPTSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          Upper YakimaWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          IntertieSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          13500V/Cle ElumSource Name:          03Source #:
          81600PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

I98
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1100000025795WA WELLS

          YInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          1500Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          1091Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          1375Total Connections:          1820Total Population Served:
          1820Full Time Res Pop:          Community Water SystemSystem Type:
          APublic Water System Group:          CLE ELUM WATER DEPARTMENTSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          Upper YakimaWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          SurfaceSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Yakima RiverSource Name:          02Source #:
          13500PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

I97
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1100000011469WA WELLS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
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          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          75Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          3Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          1Total Population Served:
          1Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          Meadow Ridge Water SystemSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          Upper YakimaWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          11/27/2007Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well #1Source Name:          01Source #:
          AB910PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

J102
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1100000030381WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
John LambertWell Owner:17-AUG-05Well Completion:
145Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-SEP-05Date Received:W176857Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKW636Well Tag:
418009Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

J101
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000332492WA WELLS

          YInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          1000Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          1091Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          1375Total Connections:          1820Total Population Served:
          1820Full Time Res Pop:          Community Water SystemSystem Type:
          APublic Water System Group:          CLE ELUM WATER DEPARTMENTSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          Upper YakimaWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          EmergencySource Use:
          SurfaceSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Cle Elum RiverSource Name:          01Source #:
          13500PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

I100
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1100000011468WA WELLS

          NInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
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Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
650407Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L106
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000485736WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Marilyn WoodsWell Owner:24-MAY-90Well Completion:
135Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-JUN-90Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
116650Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

K105
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000110585WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Scott And Dayna KaczlarichWell Owner:24-NOV-99Well Completion:
134Casing Depth:10Diameter:
07-DEC-99Date Received:W113408Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AET639Well Tag:
255483Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

K104
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000206639WA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          947Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19000101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-26G01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

J103
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001250439FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          831Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          18920101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-27H01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

M109
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001250440FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Walter F StegoraWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
131Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-SEP-73Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
119690Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L108
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000112994WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
14Flow Rate (GPM):104Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Mark K BergerWell Owner:04-JUN-15Well Completion:
119Casing Depth:6Diameter:
24-JUN-15Date Received:WE18245Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIN667Well Tag:
1038874Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L107
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000680741WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sam FlemingWell Owner:05-AUG-96Well Completion:
220Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-SEP-96Date Received:W087389Notice of Intent #:
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20Casing Depth:0Diameter:
23-JUN-00Date Received:S006107Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
257342Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M113
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000208338WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
SafewayWell Owner:05-MAY-00Well Completion:
30Casing Depth:0Diameter:
23-JUN-00Date Received:S006107Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
257338Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M112
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000208334WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
SafewayWell Owner:05-MAY-00Well Completion:
8Casing Depth:0Diameter:
23-JUN-00Date Received:S006107Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
257339Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M111
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000208335WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
SafewayWell Owner:05-MAY-00Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:0Diameter:
23-JUN-00Date Received:S006107Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
257340Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M110
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000208336WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:SE65635Notice of Intent #:
7 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745360Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N116
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001726WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:AE48211Notice of Intent #:
2 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745347Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N115
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001720WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
SafewayWell Owner:05-MAY-00Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:0Diameter:
23-JUN-00Date Received:S006107Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
257341Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M114
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000208337WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
SafewayWell Owner:05-MAY-00Well Completion:
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15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:SE65635Notice of Intent #:
6 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745346Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N120
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001719WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:AE48211Notice of Intent #:
8 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745343Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N119
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001716WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:AE48211Notice of Intent #:
7 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745342Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N118
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001715WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:AE48211Notice of Intent #:
3 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745361Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N117
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001727WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):9Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
29-JUN-18Date Received:AE48210Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1714264Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N123
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000789775WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):9Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
29-JUN-18Date Received:EE07113Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1714261Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N122
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000789773WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):9Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
29-JUN-18Date Received:EE07113Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1714271Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N121
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000789284WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
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15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:SE65635Notice of Intent #:
8 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745332Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N127
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001707WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):9Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
29-JUN-18Date Received:AE48210Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1714249Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N126
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000784731WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):9Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
29-JUN-18Date Received:AE48210Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1714248Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N125
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000784730WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):9Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
29-JUN-18Date Received:EE07113Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1714247Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N124
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000784729WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:SE65635Notice of Intent #:
3 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745308Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N130
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001684WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:SE65635Notice of Intent #:
2 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745307Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N129
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001683WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:AE48211Notice of Intent #:
9 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745293Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N128
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001673WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
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15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:SE65635Notice of Intent #:
4 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745309Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N134
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001685WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:AE48211Notice of Intent #:
1 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745291Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N133
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001671WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:SE65635Notice of Intent #:
9 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745290Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N132
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001670WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:SE65635Notice of Intent #:
5 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745289Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N131
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001669WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:AE48211Notice of Intent #:
6 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745330Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N137
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001705WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:SE65635Notice of Intent #:
1 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745327Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N136
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001702WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:AE48211Notice of Intent #:
5 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745313Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N135
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001689WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
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          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-27Q02Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

O141
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001250137FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:AE48211Notice of Intent #:
4 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745312Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N140
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001688WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:AE48211Notice of Intent #:
3 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745311Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N139
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001687WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ApplicableFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2549Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Leanora BeardsleyWell Owner:05-APR-18Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
18-JUN-18Date Received:SE65635Notice of Intent #:
7 of 9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1745310Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N138
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000001686WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):84Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:AE30131Notice of Intent #:
P-4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949317Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P144
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641914WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):84Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:AE30131Notice of Intent #:
P-5Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949318Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P143
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641915WA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          1500Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          18910101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-27Q01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

O142
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001250138FED USGS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          980Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19170101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
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15Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:EE05366Notice of Intent #:
P-8Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949313Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P148
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641910WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):84Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:AE30131Notice of Intent #:
P-8Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949314Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P147
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641911WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):66Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:EE05366Notice of Intent #:
P-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949337Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P146
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641916WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):84Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:EE05366Notice of Intent #:
P-6Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949338Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P145
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641917WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):72Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:AE30131Notice of Intent #:
P-3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949344Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P151
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641923WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):84Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:EE05366Notice of Intent #:
P-4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949315Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P150
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641912WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):84Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:EE05366Notice of Intent #:
P-5Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949316Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P149
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641913WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):84Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
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10Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:AE30131Notice of Intent #:
P-6Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949340Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P155
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641919WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):84Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:EE05366Notice of Intent #:
P-7Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949345Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P154
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641924WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):84Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:AE30131Notice of Intent #:
P-7Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949346Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P153
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641925WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):72Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:AE30131Notice of Intent #:
P-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949343Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P152
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641922WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):72Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:EE05366Notice of Intent #:
P-2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949341Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P158
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641920WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):72Static Level:
2247Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:EE05366Notice of Intent #:
P-3Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949342Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P157
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641921WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):66Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
10Casing Depth:.75Diameter:
28-JAN-15Date Received:AE30131Notice of Intent #:
P-1Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
949339Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

P156
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000641918WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):84Static Level:
2247Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Cle Elum Chamber Of CommerceWell Owner:07-JAN-15Well Completion:
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24-NOV-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
116546Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R162
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000110504WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Foundation Conserv Of NatureWell Owner:10-SEP-98Well Completion:
420Casing Depth:6Diameter:
16-SEP-98Date Received:W089890Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABZ041Well Tag:
257344Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Q161
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000208340WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Charlie LittleWell Owner:06-NOV-98Well Completion:
52Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-NOV-98Date Received:W089894Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AEK224Well Tag:
257343Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Q160
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000208339WA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          180Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          180Well Depth:
          19890626Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          20N/15E-26H01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

159
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001250429FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ray RogalskiWell Owner:21-MAY-92Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:6Diameter:
10-JUN-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFT353Well Tag:
419232Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

S165
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000333391WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
James PierceWell Owner:03-JUL-01Well Completion:
130Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-01Date Received:W129634Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH665Well Tag:
303319Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

S164
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000230764WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jeff ChoyceWell Owner:10-JUL-87Well Completion:
140Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-JUL-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
115632Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R163
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000109698WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lorin PetersonWell Owner:12-OCT-87Well Completion:
115Casing Depth:6Diameter:
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160Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-NOV-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
114986Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

T169
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000109160WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ray RogalskiWell Owner:20-MAY-92Well Completion:
37Casing Depth:10Diameter:
10-JUN-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
117852Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

S168
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000111533WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Debbie OdiagaWell Owner:29-DEC-97Well Completion:
22Casing Depth:0Diameter:
09-JAN-98Date Received:W089739Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACL882Well Tag:
122129Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

S167
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000115209WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Paul BlumeWell Owner:30-JAN-02Well Completion:
605Casing Depth:10Diameter:
15-FEB-02Date Received:W149098Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH983Well Tag:
328961Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

S166
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000253876WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway Co | GeoengineersWell Owner:18-JAN-13Well Completion:
17Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
19-APR-13Date Received:SE47195Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
858646Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

U172
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000591267WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway Co | GeoengineersWell Owner:18-JAN-13Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
19-APR-13Date Received:SE47195Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
858647Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

U171
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000591268WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary KasowskiWell Owner:29-JUN-93Well Completion:
160Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-JUL-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
114842Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

T170
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000109039WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gilbert SmithWell Owner:21-OCT-92Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6167965.2s   Page A-65

17Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
19-APR-13Date Received:AE20367Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
858651Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

U176
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000591270WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Safeway Co | GeoengineersWell Owner:18-JAN-13Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
19-APR-13Date Received:AE20367Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
858653Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

U175
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000591271WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Safeway Co | GeoengineersWell Owner:18-JAN-13Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
19-APR-13Date Received:AE20367Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
858649Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

U174
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000591269WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway Co | GeoengineersWell Owner:18-JAN-13Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
19-APR-13Date Received:SE47195Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
858644Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

U173
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000591266WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6167965.2s   Page A-66

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ernest CraftWell Owner:05-SEP-97Well Completion:
140Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-NOV-97Date Received:W087425Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
114404Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

179
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000108691WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kenny ShomburgWell Owner:16-MAR-91Well Completion:
140Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-APR-91Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
116170Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

178
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000110197WA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          626Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19170101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-35A01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

177
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001250462FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Safeway Co | GeoengineersWell Owner:18-JAN-13Well Completion:
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Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212122Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W183
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184557WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:03-NOV-94Well Completion:
7.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-NOV-94Date Received:A011907Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212121Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W182
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184556WA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          273Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          18900101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-25M01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

V181
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001250278FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Tony AndersonWell Owner:09-MAY-96Well Completion:
230Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-JUN-96Date Received:W050333Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACE810Well Tag:
121561Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

180
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000114665WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:03-NOV-94Well Completion:
7.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-NOV-94Date Received:A011907Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212119Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W186
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184554WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
De Ver & Son’SWell Owner:21-JUN-94Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:A032123Notice of Intent #:
B-10Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212118Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W185
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184553WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:03-NOV-94Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-NOV-94Date Received:A011907Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212123Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W184
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184558WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:03-NOV-94Well Completion:
4Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-NOV-94Date Received:A011907Notice of Intent #:
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16.6Casing Depth:2Diameter:
22-JAN-98Date Received:R036815Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
213509Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W190
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000185819WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:03-NOV-94Well Completion:
7.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-NOV-94Date Received:A011907Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212128Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W189
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184563WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:03-NOV-94Well Completion:
7.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-NOV-94Date Received:A011907Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212127Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W188
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184562WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:03-NOV-94Well Completion:
7.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-NOV-94Date Received:A011907Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212120Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W187
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184555WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC6167965.2s   Page A-70

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:03-NOV-94Well Completion:
6.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-NOV-94Date Received:A011907Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212126Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W193
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184561WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:03-NOV-94Well Completion:
6.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-NOV-94Date Received:A011907Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212125Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W192
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184560WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:03-NOV-94Well Completion:
6.5Casing Depth:0Diameter:
14-NOV-94Date Received:A011907Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212124Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W191
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184559WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2396Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Storey Monitoring WellsWell Owner:18-DEC-97Well Completion:
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16.5Casing Depth:8Diameter:
24-JUN-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
119443Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W197
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000112796WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Dever & SonsWell Owner:21-JUN-94Well Completion:
15.6Casing Depth:2Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:R018777Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABN545Well Tag:
120786Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W196
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000113921WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Dever & SonsWell Owner:20-JUN-94Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:4Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:R018777Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABN544Well Tag:
120785Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W195
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000113920WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Dever & SonsWell Owner:20-JUN-94Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:R018777Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABN543Well Tag:
120784Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W194
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000113919WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
De Ver & Son’SWell Owner:21-JUN-94Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:A032123Notice of Intent #:
B-6Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212115Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W200
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184550WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Dever & SonsWell Owner:20-JUN-94Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:4Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:R018777Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABN542Well Tag:
120783Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W199
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000113918WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Dever & SonsWell Owner:20-JUN-94Well Completion:
13.5Casing Depth:4Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:R018777Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABN541Well Tag:
120782Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W198
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000113917WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Unocal Bp 0095Well Owner:13-APR-93Well Completion:
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0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:A032123Notice of Intent #:
B-4Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212113Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W204
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184548WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Dever & Sons DistWell Owner:01-JAN-94Well Completion:
18Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-OCT-94Date Received:R018857Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ABN803Well Tag:
120825Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W203
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000113958WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
De Ver & Son’SWell Owner:21-JUN-94Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:A032123Notice of Intent #:
B-9Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212117Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W202
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184552WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
De Ver & Son’SWell Owner:21-JUN-94Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:A032123Notice of Intent #:
B-7Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212116Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W201
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184551WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:AE18364Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819111Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W207
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571654WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2396Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Storey Monitoring WellsWell Owner:18-DEC-97Well Completion:
16.6Casing Depth:2Diameter:
22-JAN-98Date Received:R036815Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
213510Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W206
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000185820WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
De Ver & Son’SWell Owner:20-JUN-94Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
18-JUL-94Date Received:A032123Notice of Intent #:
B-5Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
212114Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W205
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000184549WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
De Ver & Son’SWell Owner:20-JUN-94Well Completion:
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12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:AE18364Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819103Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W211
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571650WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:AE18364Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819109Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W210
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571653WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:EE04097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819115Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W209
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571656WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:EE04097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819113Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W208
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571655WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:EE04097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819117Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W214
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571657WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:AE18364Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819107Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W213
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571652WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:AE18364Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819105Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W212
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571651WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
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15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:EE04097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819125Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W218
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571661WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:EE04097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819131Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W217
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571664WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:EE04097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819129Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W216
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571663WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:EE04097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819127Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W215
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571662WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:EE04097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819123Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W221
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571660WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:EE04097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819121Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W220
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571659WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:EE04097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819119Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W219
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571658WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
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12Casing Depth:1.5Diameter:
08-APR-08Date Received:R067324Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
541136Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W225
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000418745WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Unocal Bp 0095Well Owner:13-APR-93Well Completion:
16.5Casing Depth:8Diameter:
24-JUN-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
646089Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W224
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000483571WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Unocal Bp 0095Well Owner:13-APR-93Well Completion:
16.5Casing Depth:8Diameter:
24-JUN-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
646087Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W223
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000483569WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Storey Monitoring WellsWell Owner:18-DEC-97Well Completion:
16.6Casing Depth:2Diameter:
22-JAN-98Date Received:R036815Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
646079Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W222
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000483565WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
James Devere | AegWell Owner:27-MAR-08Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:1.5Diameter:
09-APR-08Date Received:A131472Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
541135Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W228
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000418744WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mark WardWell Owner:20-OCT-06Well Completion:
110Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-NOV-06Date Received:W256323Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APG213Well Tag:
467759Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W227
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000367668WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2396Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Storey Monitoring WellsWell Owner:18-DEC-97Well Completion:
14.6Casing Depth:2Diameter:
22-JAN-98Date Received:R036815Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
213511Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W226
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000185821WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
James Devere | AegWell Owner:27-MAR-08Well Completion:
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12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:AE18364Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819101Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W232
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571649WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:AE18364Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819099Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W231
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571648WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:AE18364Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819097Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W230
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571647WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Unocal Bp 0095Well Owner:13-APR-93Well Completion:
16.5Casing Depth:8Diameter:
24-JUN-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
646090Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W229
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000483572WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pns Properties IncWell Owner:24-APR-12Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:1.5Diameter:
25-MAY-12Date Received:RE06963Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BHK375Well Tag:
796865Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W235
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000560798WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns Properties IncWell Owner:24-APR-12Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:1.5Diameter:
25-MAY-12Date Received:AE17081Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BHK375Well Tag:
796863Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W234
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000560797WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:AE18364Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819095Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W233
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571646WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Thunder Ridge Llc | Fogle Pump & Supply~ Inc.Well Owner:12-JUN-08Well Completion:
200Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-JUN-08Date Received:WE08519Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APE752Well Tag:
531185Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

V238
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000412125WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          -2Feet below surface:
          1986-10-02Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          262Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          238Well Depth:
          19860926Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          20N/17E-12Q01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

X237
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001249711FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pns PropertiesWell Owner:31-JUL-12Well Completion:
12Casing Depth:2.25Diameter:
04-SEP-12Date Received:AE18364Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
819093Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

W236
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG1000571645WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          19140101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-27L01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

Z241
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001250300FED USGS

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          120Feet below surface:          1997-09-05Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          127.13Feet below surface:
          2002-03-22Level reading date:                                                  2Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          140Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          140Well Depth:
          19970902Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          20N/15E-35L01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

Y240
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001249665FED USGS

          Not ReportedInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          40Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          5Total Population Served:
          0Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          Kendrick StationSystem Name:
          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          Upper YakimaWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/29/2009Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well #1 - APG163Source Name:          01Source #:
          AC290PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

V239
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1100000030780WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
4Flow Rate (GPM):137.5Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
James ’Erik’ ReynoldsWell Owner:07-MAR-18Well Completion:
153Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-MAR-18Date Received:WE30537Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BKB386Well Tag:
1701743Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA244
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000780096WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
4Flow Rate (GPM):138.5Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
James ’Erik’ ReynoldsWell Owner:09-MAR-18Well Completion:
147Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-MAR-18Date Received:WE30694Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BKB387Well Tag:
1701744Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA243
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000780097WA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          1170Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19140101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:

          Well: Test hole not completed as a wellType:
          20N/15E-27L02Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

Z242
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001250301FED USGS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          651Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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160Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-JAN-89Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
119586Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA248
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000112909WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Brad DeyoungWell Owner:17-NOV-93Well Completion:
180Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-JAN-94Date Received:042307Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
112942Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA247
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000107471WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lorin PetersonWell Owner:23-AUG-08Well Completion:
143Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-DEC-08Date Received:W254795Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAP334Well Tag:
563795Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA246
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000436258WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
1Flow Rate (GPM):135Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Timothy TennertWell Owner:06-OCT-15Well Completion:
146Casing Depth:6Diameter:
16-OCT-15Date Received:WE21548Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BJB810Well Tag:
1101763Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA245
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000692364WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Eric ReynoldsWell Owner:29-MAR-05Well Completion:
150Casing Depth:6Diameter:
09-MAY-05Date Received:W170984Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKL792Well Tag:
407060Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA251
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000323838WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lorin PetersonWell Owner:11-SEP-08Well Completion:
603Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-DEC-08Date Received:W183313Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAP334Well Tag:
563793Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA250
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000436257WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Brad DeyoungWell Owner:23-NOV-93Well Completion:
160Casing Depth:6Diameter:
15-JAN-94Date Received:W042307Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
112941Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AA249
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000107470WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Vic LilliquistWell Owner:19-NOV-88Well Completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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20Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-AUG-08Date Received:S034249Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
547706Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z255
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424013WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Nick JonesWell Owner:26-APR-04Well Completion:
122Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-APR-04Date Received:W136546Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKW608Well Tag:
379446Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X254
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000298706WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
John Schutz SrWell Owner:01-NOV-97Well Completion:
140Casing Depth:6Diameter:
17-NOV-97Date Received:W087424Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
115957Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X253
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000110005WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dennis SchwabWell Owner:17-DEC-97Well Completion:
140Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-MAR-98Date Received:W092888Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
113962Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X252
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000108298WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Shield~ Inc.Well Owner:30-OCT-09Well Completion:
30Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-DEC-09Date Received:AE07244Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
628242Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z258
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000474793WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Sheild IncWell Owner:27-JUN-08Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-AUG-08Date Received:S034249Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
547704Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z257
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424011WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Sheild IncWell Owner:27-JUN-08Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-AUG-08Date Received:S034249Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
547705Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z256
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424012WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Sheild IncWell Owner:27-JUN-08Well Completion:
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20Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-AUG-08Date Received:A130242Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
547695Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z262
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424004WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Shield IncWell Owner:27-JUN-08Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-AUG-08Date Received:A130242Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
547698Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z261
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424006WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Sheild IncWell Owner:27-JUN-08Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-AUG-08Date Received:S034249Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
547707Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z260
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424014WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Shield~ Inc.Well Owner:30-OCT-09Well Completion:
30Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-DEC-09Date Received:AE07244Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
628240Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z259
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000474792WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Shield IncWell Owner:27-JUN-08Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-AUG-08Date Received:A130242Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
547700Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z265
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424008WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Sheild IncWell Owner:27-JUN-08Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-AUG-08Date Received:S034249Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
547701Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z264
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424009WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Shield IncWell Owner:27-JUN-08Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-AUG-08Date Received:A130242Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
547694Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z263
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424003WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Shield IncWell Owner:27-JUN-08Well Completion:
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15Casing Depth:5Diameter:
01-APR-16Date Received:SE57780Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1556333Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z269
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000712257WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3123Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Safeway IncWell Owner:22-MAR-16Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:5Diameter:
01-APR-16Date Received:AE36512Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1556334Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z268
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000712258WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3123Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway IncWell Owner:22-MAR-16Well Completion:
18Casing Depth:5Diameter:
01-APR-16Date Received:SE57780Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1556337Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z267
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000712261WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Shield IncWell Owner:27-JUN-08Well Completion:
20Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-AUG-08Date Received:A130242Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
547699Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z266
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424007WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3123Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Safeway IncWell Owner:22-MAR-16Well Completion:
18Casing Depth:5Diameter:
01-APR-16Date Received:AE36512Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1556338Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z272
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000712262WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3123Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway IncWell Owner:22-MAR-16Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:5Diameter:
01-APR-16Date Received:SE57780Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1556339Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z271
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000712263WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3123Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Safeway IncWell Owner:22-MAR-16Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:5Diameter:
01-APR-16Date Received:AE36512Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1556340Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z270
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000712264WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3123Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Safeway IncWell Owner:22-MAR-16Well Completion:
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25Casing Depth:8Diameter:
28-AUG-13Date Received:SE49168Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
884148Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z276
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000604243WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Shield~ Inc.Well Owner:30-OCT-09Well Completion:
30Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-DEC-09Date Received:EE01194Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
628244Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z275
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000474794WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Pacific Pride | White Shield~ Inc.Well Owner:30-OCT-09Well Completion:
30Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
04-DEC-09Date Received:EE01194Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
628246Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z274
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000474795WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Frank Maglietti | Geo ResourcesWell Owner:23-AUG-13Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:8Diameter:
28-AUG-13Date Received:AE23355Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
884142Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z273
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000604240WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Andrew KurtzWell Owner:23-NOV-05Well Completion:
105Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-DEC-05Date Received:W187031Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKW668Well Tag:
426089Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB279
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000338457WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Frank Maglietti | Geo ResourcesWell Owner:23-AUG-13Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:8Diameter:
28-AUG-13Date Received:AE23355Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
884144Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z278
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000604241WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Frank Maglietti | Geo ResourcesWell Owner:23-AUG-13Well Completion:
25Casing Depth:8Diameter:
28-AUG-13Date Received:SE49168Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
884146Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z277
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000604242WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Frank Maglietti | Geo ResourcesWell Owner:23-AUG-13Well Completion:
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725Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-JAN-06Date Received:W187005Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKW644Well Tag:
428246Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB283
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000340188WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Jim BeckWell Owner:15-OCT-07Well Completion:
720Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-OCT-07Date Received:A111651Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKW644Well Tag:
499694Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB282
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000389386WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Cory W AndrusWell Owner:07-MAY-02Well Completion:
699Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-JUL-02Date Received:W160806Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGM674Well Tag:
339807Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB281
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000264281WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Cory And Rebecca AndrusWell Owner:06-NOV-02Well Completion:
307Casing Depth:6Diameter:
08-JAN-03Date Received:W164108Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AHK806Well Tag:
352809Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB280
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000275700WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Candido FrietasWell Owner:15-JUN-90Well Completion:
140Casing Depth:6Diameter:
31-JUL-90Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
113147Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y286
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000107641WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mike CordnerWell Owner:31-MAY-90Well Completion:
137Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-JUN-90Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
116855Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y285
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000110761WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
James MontgomeryWell Owner:09-SEP-99Well Completion:
116Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-SEP-99Date Received:W109381Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFE390Well Tag:
235386Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Y284
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000190131WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jim BeckWell Owner:13-DEC-05Well Completion:
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65Casing Depth:6Diameter:
19-MAR-18Date Received:W310113Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIV616Well Tag:
1701753Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AC290
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000780100WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
.75Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Jason And Lauri BerremanWell Owner:29-JUN-17Well Completion:
343Casing Depth:6Diameter:
24-JUL-17Date Received:WE26071Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW552Well Tag:
1636629Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AC289
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000806348WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Cle Elum Homestead LlcWell Owner:28-AUG-08Well Completion:
199Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-SEP-08Date Received:W269324Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAP013Well Tag:
548809Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AC288
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424798WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dj Cattle & Land LpWell Owner:03-SEP-08Well Completion:
878Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-SEP-08Date Received:W269325Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAP014Well Tag:
548811Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AC287
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000424799WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Puget Sound EnergyWell Owner:03-NOV-05Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:7.75Diameter:
07-JAN-08Date Received:SE01222Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
511456Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

293
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000398439WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          7Feet below surface:
          1973-06-28Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          12Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          12Well Depth:
          19730608Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          20N/15E-34C01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

292
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001250015FED USGS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          120Feet below surface:
          1980-11-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          590Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          590Well Depth:
          19800903Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17030001HUC:          LOCATION ONLYDescription:
          WellType:          20N/15E-34K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

291
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001249857FED USGS

39Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
15Flow Rate (GPM):30Static Level:
2973Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Head Properties LlcWell Owner:30-OCT-17Well Completion:
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39Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
4Flow Rate (GPM):222Static Level:
1249Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Brett NasinecWell Owner:01-MAY-18Well Completion:
398Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-JUN-18Date Received:WE28729Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BKG002Well Tag:
1710041Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD295
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000803700WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jim Muhlbeier / Dave BerryWell Owner:18-SEP-03Well Completion:
712Casing Depth:6Diameter:
03-OCT-03Date Received:W149592Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGM967Well Tag:
369546Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD294
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG1000289283WA WELLS

39Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.200 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 1

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   98922

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for KITTITAS County:  2 

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC6167965.2s     Page PSGR-1
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Wells
Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3148
Group A and B well locations.

Water Well Listing
Source:  Public Utility District
Telephone:  206-779-7656
A listing of water well locations in Kitsap County.

Ecology Well Logs
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7294
Point geodatabase with a record for each Ecology well report. Points are located by quarter quarter section centroid.

Points contain all well report types including water wells, resource protection wells, and decommissioned wells.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Oil and Gas Well Listing
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  360-902-1450
Locations that represent oil and gas test well sites in Washington State from 1890 to present.

RADON

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Cle Elum DT

102 West Russ Street

Cle Elum, WA 98922

Inquiry Number:

August 26, 2020

6167965.5

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



2017 1"=500' Flight Year: 2017 USDA/NAIP

2013 1"=500' Flight Year: 2013 USDA/NAIP

2009 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP

2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

1994 1"=500' Acquisition Date: July 19, 1994 USGS/DOQQ

1990 1"=500' Flight Date: June 21, 1990 USGS

1983 1"=500' Flight Date: August 18, 1983 USDA

1981 1"=500' Flight Date: July 02, 1981 USGS

1979 1"=1000' Flight Date: September 13, 1979 USGS

1964 1"=500' Flight Date: November 05, 1964 USGS

1956 1"=500' Flight Date: August 18, 1956 USGS

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 08/26/20

Cle Elum DT

Site Name: Client Name:

The Lotis Engineering Group PC
102 West Russ Street 6565 Transit Road Suite 23
Cle Elum, WA 98922 East Amherst, NY 14051
EDR Inquiry # 6167965.5 Contact: Doreen Perrello

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

Cle Elum DT

102 West Russ Street

Cle Elum, WA 98922

August 25, 2020

6167965.3



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

 Certification #

PO #

Project

1940

1925

08/25/20

102 West Russ Street
Cle Elum DT The Lotis Engineering Group PC

6565 Transit Road Suite 23
Cle Elum, WA 98922

6167965.3
East Amherst, NY 14051

Doreen Perrello
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by The Lotis Engineering
Group PC were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps.
The collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources
Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the
collection.  Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

5DC4-4341-99A1
US-WA-5105

Maps Provided:

VBD Task #260 ? Cle Elum DT US

Certification #: 5DC4-4341-99A1

The Lotis Engineering Group PC  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying
this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account
Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer
and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Sanborn Sheet Key
This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1940 Source Sheets

1940
Volume 1, Sheet 7

1925 Source Sheets

1925
Volume 1, Sheet 7

6167965 3 3



This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection. 0 Feet 150 300 600

         -     page 

Certified Sanborn® Map
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1940

1940

Order Date: 08/25/2020

Certification #

Site Name:

Address:

Cle Elum DT

102 West Russ Street

City, ST, ZIP: Cle Elum, WA 98922

EDR Inquiry: 6167965.3

Client: The Lotis Engineering Group PC

Copyright

Volume 1, Sheet 7
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This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection. 0 Feet 150 300 600
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Order Date: 08/25/2020

Certification #

Site Name:

Address:

Cle Elum DT

102 West Russ Street

City, ST, ZIP: Cle Elum, WA 98922

EDR Inquiry: 6167965.3

Client: The Lotis Engineering Group PC

Copyright
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Appendix   E 
 

Previous Study 
 
 
 

A previous Phase I ESA was not provided to Lotis for review. 
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Personnel Qualifications



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
(716)276-8707                  (716)810-7664               www.thelotisgroup.com                Lotis Environmental, LLC 6465 Transit Road,                                      
                                                                                                                                            Suite 23 East Amherst, NY 14051 
 

 

 
DAVID N. ROBINSON, P.E. 
President/CEO, The Lotis Engineering Group, P.C. 
President/CEO, Lotis Environmental, LLC 

Professional Experience 
 
The Lotis Engineering Group, P.C. – President/CEO   (May 2007 – Present) 
Lotis Environmental, LLC – President/CEO   (June 2019 – Present) 
6465 Transit Road - Suite 23 
East Amherst, New York 14051  
 
Parsons Brinckerhoff – Project Manager   (January 2000 – May 2007) 
50 Lakefront Blvd # 111 
Buffalo, New York 14202 
 
URS Corporation – Project Engineer    (July 1996 – July 2000) 
257 West Genesee Street, Suite 400 
Buffalo, New York 14202 

Education 
M.S., Environmental Engineering, University of Colorado at Boulder, 1995 
B.S., Civil Engineering, State University of New York at Buffalo, 1994 
A.A.S., Architectural Engineering, Alfred State College, 1990 

Professional Affiliations 
New York State Wireless Association 

Professional Registrations 
Professional Engineer, New York 2001 (079047) 
 
Certifications 
FEMA Public Assistance Program Operations I 
OSHA 40 Hr. Hazardous Waste Site Worker Training 
Nokia CMPro Cost Control Training 

Key Qualifications 
David Robinson founded The Lotis Group and has served as CEO since its inception in 2007. Mr. Robinson is a New York 
State Professional Engineer and an ASTM-defined Environmental Professional.   Over his 20 year professional career, Mr. 
Robinson has performed over 18,000 Phase I Environmental Site Assessments in all 50 states and Canada. As CEO of 
Lotis, Mr. Robinson directs the strategic direction of the company and has grown Lotis into a leader in the environmental due 
diligence industry. 
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Telecommunications Experience 
• Vertical Bridge Holdings, LLC, Nationwide, US (2014-ongoing): Project Manager/Engineer for services relating to the 

acquisition and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies. David has been responsible for managing resources to 
complete these services onsites in all 50 states, the Caribbean and Canada. 

• Blue Sky Towers, LLC, Nationwide, US (2014-ongoing): Project Manager/Engineer for services relating to the acquisition 
and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies. David has been responsible for managing resources to 
complete these services onsites in the Northeast. 

• InSite Towers, LLC, Nationwide, US (2014-ongoing): Project Manager/Engineer for services relating to the acquisition 
and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies. David has been responsible for managing resources to 
complete these services onsites throughout the US and Caribbean. 

• Mercury Towers, LLC, Nationwide, US (2014-2015): Project Manager/Engineer for services relating to the acquisition and 
development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies. David has been responsible for managing resources to complete these 
services onsites in the Northwest. 

• IWG-TLA Telecom, LLC, Nationwide, US (2014-ongoing): Project Manager/Engineer for services relating to the 
acquisition and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies. David has been responsible for managing resources to 
complete these services onsites throughout the US and Canada. 

• Turris Sites, Canada (2014-ongoing): Project Manager/Engineer for services relating to the acquisition and development 
of telecommunications tower sites throughout Canada. Services include Phase I Environmental Site Assessments. David 
has been responsible for managing resources to complete these services onsites throughout Canada. 

• Phoenix Towers International, Nationwide, US (2014-ongoing): Project Manager/Engineer for services relating to the 
acquisition and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies. David has been responsible for managing resources to 
complete these services onsites throughout the US and Caribbean. 

• SBA, Inc. Acquisition Services, Nationwide, US (2001-2011): Project Manager/Engineer for services relating to the 
acquisition and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include property 
surveys, 2C surveys, Phase I Environmental Site Assessments, NEPA compliance studies, zoning issues, and structural 
evaluation of existing towers. David has been responsible for managing resources to complete these services on over 
7,000 sites in all 50 states, the Caribbean and Canada. 

• Global Tower Partners, Inc., Nationwide, US (2004-2013): Project Manager/Engineer for services relating to the 
acquisition and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include property 
surveys, 2C surveys, Phase I Environmental Site Assessments, NEPA compliance studies, zoning issues, and structural 
evaluation of existing towers. David has been responsible for managing resources to complete these services on over 
5,000 sites in all 50 states and the Caribbean. 
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• Tower Ventures, LLC, Nationwide, US (2011-ongoing): Project Manager/Engineer for services relating to the acquisition 
and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments. David has been responsible for managing resources to complete these services 
telecommunication sites throughout the US. 

• AT&T NexGen, Nationwide, US (2004): Project Engineer for this 16,000-mile long-haul fiber-optic confidential construction 
project throughout the United States. David was responsible for preparing tax recording documents needed to file taxes 
for AT&T’s fiber build. 

• Nassau County Police Department Land Mobile Radio System Modernization Project (2005-2007): Project Manager for 
engineering services relating to the upgrade of Nassau County’s public safety communication system. Services include 
site design, construction drawing preparation, property surveys, 1A surveys, Phase I Environmental Site Assessments, 
NEPA compliance studies, zoning issues, and structural evaluation of existing towers. David has been responsible for 
managing resources to complete these services on 36 sites throughout the county. 

• The City of New York Department of Information Technology and Telecommunications Channel 16 Project (2005-2007): 
Project Manager for engineering services relating to the design and construction of a conventional/trunked radio system 
for FDNY and other New York City agencies. Services include site design, construction drawing preparation, property 
surveys, 1A surveys, Phase I Environmental Site Assessments, NEPA compliance studies, zoning issues, and structural 
evaluation of existing towers. David has been responsible for managing resources to complete these services on 7 sites 
in New York City. 

• NorthStar Communications, Inc., Florida (2003-2004: Project Manager for services relating to the development of 
telecommunications tower sites throughout Florida for Nextel. Services included construction drawings, property surveys, 
2C surveys, zoning issues, and structural evaluation of existing towers. David was responsible for managing resources 
to complete these services on over 20 sites in the state of Florida. 

Other Experience 
• BNMC Utilities Relocation, Buffalo, New York (2002): Civil Engineer for the design of utility relocations at Roswell Park in 

Buffalo. David was responsible for developing construction documents and specifications, as well as providing consulting 
services throughout the design process. His duties also included preparation of construction cost estimates and submittal 
review. 

• NFTA Metro Bus – Bus Fueling Station Systems Modifications for Dual Fuel, Buffalo, New York (2002): Civil Engineer for 
the design and preparation of design drawings, specifications and cost estimate for the replacement of an existing single 
fuel system to that of a dual fuel system. 

• New Jersey DPMC Underground Storage Tank Program, New Jersey (1999-2001): Civil Engineer for the design of new 
aboveground and underground tank fueling systems (including fuel dispensers, leak detection systems, inventory control 
systems, and concrete tank slabs) for various State Departments in New Jersey. David was responsible for developing 
design drawings, construction documents and specifications, as well as providing consulting services throughout the 
construction process. His duties also included creating and maintaining resource-loaded project schedules for project 
using Primavera project scheduling software. 
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• Former Hyatt Clark Industries, Inc. Site, New Jersey (1996-1998): Civil engineer for the preparation for the closure and 
remediation of the Former GM Industrial site and the construction of a 9-hole golf course recreational facility (including 
Driving Range, Putting Course, Clubhouse and Maintenance Facilities). David was responsible for the design of the golf 
course drainage system which included a 5-acre retention pond to be used for irrigation during periods of drought. His 
duties also included preparing cost estimates for the site closure and subsequent golf course construction, and the 
modeling and design of the facility entrance and parking.  

• Wegmans Food Pharmacy, Buffalo, New York (1998): Civil engineer for the construction of a supermarket on a former 
industrial site. David was responsible for and the modeling and design of the facility entrance. His duties also included 
field sampling of excavated soil during construction.  

• USACE-Buffalo District, Cuyahoga River Bulkheads Study, Ohio (1999): Civil Engineer for the USACE’s bulkhead 
inspection program along nine miles of the Cuyahoga River in Cleveland, Ohio. David was responsible for preparing a 
structural assessment of bulkhead along the river by inspecting various conditions of the sheet pile (i.e., corrosion levels, 
settling). His duties also included preparing remediation recommendations and subsequent cost estimates for damaged 
bulkhead sections.  

• USACE-Buffalo District, Advance Measures Program, New York (1999): Civil Engineer for the study of high Lake Erie 
levels on four residential areas. David was responsible for gathering residential home elevations and comparing them to 
historical rain and lake level data. Based on these comparisons and a detailed cost analysis, recommendations to alleviate 
local residential flooding, including the design of breakwaters and levees, were made. 

• FEMA Public Assistance Program, Puerto Rico (1998-1999): Civil Engineer for the inspection of public facilities damaged 
by Hurricane Georges. David was responsible for gathering field data on hurricane damages, designing mitigation 
alternatives, and preparing detailed cost analyses of damages. 

• NYCDDC Underground Storage Tank Program, New York (1999-2001): Civil Engineer for the design of groundwater/soil 
remediation systems for the cleanup of petroleum-contaminated groundwater and soils. Groundwater remediation 
systems typically consisted of the design and installation of pneumatic and electric dual pumping systems for the removal 
of free phase and dissolved phase contamination. Soil remediation systems incorporated the design and installation of 
soil vapor extraction systems and bioventing systems. 

• Lipari Landfill, New Jersey (1996-1997): Civil Engineer for offsite remediation work at the Lipari Superfund site. David was 
responsible for modeling migration rates of contaminants from the Superfund site through surrounding soil strata. 
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KELLY R. REIDY-KACZMAREK 
Environmental Scientist, The Lotis Engineering Group, P.C. 
Environmental Scientist, Lotis Environmental, LLC 

Professional Experience 
 
The Lotis Engineering Group, P.C. – Environmental Scientist  (April 2015 – Present) 
Lotis Environmental, LLC – Environmental Scientist   (June 2019 – Present) 
6465 Transit Road - Suite 23 
East Amherst, New York 14051  
 
RJS Environmental – Environmental Specialist   (March 2010 – April 2015) 
4169 Allendale Parkway 
Blasdell, New York 14219 
 
STOHL Environmental – Project Manager    (May 2009 – March 2010) 
4169 Allendale Parkway 
Blasdell, New York 14219 

Education 
B.A., Environmental Science and Biological Science, State College at Brockport, 2009 
 
Certifications 
ASTM Conference on Environmental Site Assessments for Property Transfer 
New York State and EPA Certified Asbestos Air and Project Monitoring Technician 
New York State Asbestos Inspector 
OSHA 10-hour Construction Safety Training 
Emergency Medical Responder 

Key Qualifications 
Since 2010, Kelly Reidy has been involved in various aspects of the environmental field with extensive experience in 
environmental due diligence. She has completed hundreds of environmental site assessments and reports, including 
Transaction Screens, Phase I assessments, and intrusive (Phase II) studies that range from farmland, to shopping plazas, 
to heavy industrial sites. 

Commercial Lending Experience 
• First Niagara Bank, Nationwide, US (2010-2015): Environmental Consultant for services relating to acquisitions and 

commercial lending of properties throughout the United States. Services include Transaction Screens, Desktop Reviews, 
Limited Database Reviews, Phase I Environmental Site Assessments and Phase II Intrusive studies.  

 
• Lake Shore Savings Bank, Western New York, US (2012-2015): Environmental Consultant for services relating to 

acquisitions and commercial lending of properties throughout Western New York. Services include Transaction Screens, 
Desktop Reviews, Phase I Environmental Site Assessments and Phase II Intrusive studies. 

 
• M&T Bank, New York State, US (2010-2015): Environmental Consultant for services relating to acquisitions and 

commercial lending of properties throughout New York State. Services include Transaction Screens, Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments and Phase II Intrusive studies.  
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• Bank of Akron, Western New York, US (2012-2015): Environmental Consultant for services relating to acquisitions and 

commercial lending of properties throughout Western New York. Services include Transaction Screens, Desktop 
Reviews, Phase I Environmental Site Assessments and Phase II Intrusive studies.  

Telecommunications Experience 
• Vertical Bridge Holdings, LLC, Nationwide, US (2015-ongoing): Environmental Consultant for services relating to the 

acquisition and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase 
I Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies.  

• Blue Sky Towers, LLC, Nationwide, US (2015-ongoing): Environmental Consultant for services relating to the acquisition 
and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies.  

• InSite Towers, LLC, Nationwide, US (2015-ongoing): Environmental Consultant for services relating to the acquisition 
and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies.  

• IWG-TLA Telecom, LLC, Nationwide, US (2015-ongoing): Environmental Consultant for services relating to the 
acquisition and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase 
I Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies.  

• Turris Sites, Canada (2015-ongoing): Environmental Consultant for services relating to the acquisition and development 
of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessments and NEPA compliance studies.  

• Phoenix Towers International, Nationwide, US (2015-ongoing): Environmental Consultant for services relating to the 
acquisition and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase 
I Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies.  

• Tower Ventures, LLC, Nationwide, US (2015-ongoing): Environmental Consultant for services relating to the acquisition 
and development of telecommunications tower sites throughout the United States. Services include Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessments and NEPA compliance studies.  
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